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GENERAL WATER SEWER SANITATION TRANSPORTATION GOLF TOTAL

APPROPRIATIONS 13,568,602 4,291,698 4,235,705 1,857,541 710,233 610,000 25,273,779

REVENUES 9,169,719 4,291,698 4,235,704 1,857,540 710,233 610,000 25,273,778

APPROP FUND BALANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

BUDGET LEVY 4,398,883
OVERLAY 501,532
TOTAL TAX LEVY 4,900,415

 
BEFORE DEBT
PROPOSED TAX RATE 10.85 281.09 215.56 214.28
CURRENT TAX RATE 10.54 272.91 215.56 214.28
$$$ DIFFERENCE $0.32 $8.19 $0.00 $0.00
% DIFFERENCE 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DEBT 
PROPOSED TAX RATE 4.00 79.77 49.01 3.33
CURRENT TAX RATE 3.69 79.98 51.91 3.28
$$$ DIFFERENCE $0.31 -$0.21 -$2.90 $0.05
% DIFFERENCE 8% -0.26% -5.59% 1.66%

TOTAL TAX RATE
PROPOSED 14.85 360.86 264.56 217.61
CURRENT 14.23 352.89 267.47 217.56
$$$ DIFFERENCE $0.62 $7.98 -$2.90 $0.05
% DIFFERENCE 4.38% 2.26% -1.09% 0.03%

11/12 ASSESSED VALUATION (IN THOUSANDS) 330,009

10/11 ASSESSED VALUATION (IN THOUSANDS) 331,490

09/10 ASSESSED VALUATION (IN THOUSANDS) 325,834

BUDGET SUMMARY 2011-2012
CITY OF AMSTERDAM
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Serial Bonds Unpaid Principal Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Capital Golf Interest Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Golf Interest
Balance Payment Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Payable Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Rate

Consolidated Issue   
1998 225,000.00         115,000.00     15-Oct-11 90,500.00       4,500.00         16,000.00       -               -                -                 4,000.00      5,117.50         15-Oct-11 3,968.25      227.75         728.00            -                   -                193.50       4.200%

      2,530.00         15-Apr-12 1,932.00      126.50         368.00            -                   -                103.50       various
 

Consolidated Issue 170,000.00         65,000.00       15-Feb-12 12,500.00       1,500.00         13,500.00       -               -                37,500.00     4,675.00         15-Aug-11 701.25         82.50           866.25            -                   -                3,025.00    5.375%
1999 4,675.00         15-Feb-12 701.25         82.50           866.25            -                   -                3,025.00    various

Consolidated Issue 180,000.00         40,000.00       1-Jul-11 25,500.00       3,500.00         -                 6,000.00      5,000.00        -               4,500.00         1-Jul-11 2,925.00      540.00         -                  610.00              425.00           -             4.75%
2001  3,500.00         1-Jan-12 2,287.50      452.50         -                  460.00              300.00           -             various

 
Consolidated Issue 380,000.00         140,000.00     1-Dec-11 105,500.00     15,500.00       7,000.00         4,000.00      -                8,000.00      7,397.50         1-Dec-11 4,343.13      1,525.13      608.75            75.00                -                845.50       3.53%

2002  4,772.50         1-Jun-12 2,365.00      1,234.50      477.50            -                   -                695.50       various
 

Consolidated Issue 395,000.00         85,000.00       15-Jul-11 77,000.00       -                 8,000.00         -               -                -               8,600.00         15-Jul-11 6,882.50      -               1,717.50         -                   -                4.00%
2003 6,900.00         15-Jan-12 5,342.50      -               1,557.50         -                   -                various

Consolidated Issue 1,115,000.00      115,000.00     1-Oct-11 88,000.00       6,000.00         6,000.00         15,000.00     -                28,912.50       1-Oct-11 25,651.88     1,477.50      1,398.75         384.37              -                -              
2005 25,965.63       1-Apr-12 23,396.88     1,323.75      1,245.00         -                   -                -             various

 
Consolidated Issue 2,585,000.00      535,000.00     15-Aug-11 125,333.00     13,333.00       378,333.00     -               8,000.00        10,000.00     57,828.13       15-Aug-11 12,844.17     1,112.92      42,352.29        -                   175.00           1,343.75    4.75%

2008  46,125.00       15-Feb-12 10,102.50     821.25         34,076.25        -                    1,125.00    various

Total Serial Bonds 5,050,000.00    1,095,000.00  524,333.00    44,333.00     428,833.00    25,000.00   13,000.00     59,500.00   211,498.76    103,443.81 9,006.80     86,262.04      1,529.37         900.00         10,356.75 
 

Bond Anticipation Unpaid Principal Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Capital Golf Interest Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Golf Interest
Notes Balance Payment Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Payable Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Rate

BAN dated 08/10/2010 4,455,000.00      678,200.00     15-Aug-11 597,700.00     35,000.00       20,000.00       25,500.00      131,986.00     15-Aug-11 93,347.00     13,526.00     13,136.00        1,406.00           4,184.00        6,387.00    1.500%
BAN dated 12/15/2010 5,439,200.00       
BAN dated 03/15/2010 2,139,000.00      

Total BAN 12,033,200.00  678,200.00    597,700.00    35,000.00     20,000.00     -              25,500.00     -                -              131,986.00     93,347.00   13,526.00   13,136.00      1,406.00         4,184.00      6,387.00   
 

 
NYS Environ Facilities Corp Unpaid Principal Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Capital Golf Interest Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Golf Interest

DWSRF Project # 15818 Balance Payment Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Payable Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Rate
54,128.75       1-Nov-11 54,128.75     4.37%

2001A Drinking Water 2,220,000.00      230,000.00     1-May-12 230,000.00     54,128.75       1-May-12 54,128.75     various
DWSRF # 16658    

 
2009 NYS EFC 5,301,049.00      200,000.00     1-Sep-11 200,000.00     -                 

      -                   -               0.000%
Total NYS EFC Loan 7,521,049.00    430,000.00    -                430,000.00    -                -              -               -              108,257.50    -              108,257.50 -                 -                  -               -            

     
NYS Environ Facilities Corp Unpaid Principal Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Golf Interest Due General Water Sewer Sanitation Transportation Golf Interest

 Balance Payment Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Payable Date Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Rate
Waste Water Plant Imp & 830,000.00         90,000.00       1-May-12 -                 90,000.00       20,213.25       1-Nov-11 20,213.25        -                   4.370%
Sludge Replacement Plant -                 -                 20,213.25       1-May-12 20,213.25        

CWSRF #  Combined -                     -                    -                 -                   -                -                   various
Total NYS Emerg Serv Loan 830,000.00       90,000.00      -                -                90,000.00     -              -               -              40,426.50     -              -              40,426.50      -                  -               -            

25,434,249.00  2,293,200.00  1,122,033.00 509,333.00    538,833.00    25,000.00   38,500.00     -                59,500.00   492,168.76     196,790.81 130,790.30 139,824.54    2,935.37         5,084.00      16,743.75 

City of Amsterdam
LONG TERM DEBT(SERIAL BONDS)

Debt Schedule 2011/2012
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City of Amsterdam
Constitutional Tax Limit(NYS)
Filed each year  for FUTURE fiscal year in JUNE

City of Amsterdam

County of Montgomery

Fiscal Year Beginning   July 1, 2011 and ending June 30, 2012.

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. The most recent assessment roll on which taxes for the above referenced
    fiscal year will be levied was completed, signed and verified on: 1-Mar-11

2.  Taxable assessed valuation  (5P4AVFT) 330,009,105                    

3.  City budget will be adopted on  (5P2BUDG) June-1-2010

4.  Tax rate per $1,000.00 assessed valuation for city purposes  (5P3AVTR) 14.85                              

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
For fiscal Taxable Assessed Full Valuation of

year ending Valuation of State Taxable Real Estate
2010 Real Estate Equalization (Column 1 divided by

(Include Special Rate Column 2)
Franchises;

Exclude Pension
and Aged Exempt

Property)
 (5PAVSP1-5)  (5PEQSP1-5)  (5PTLFV1-5)

AVERAGE FULL VALUATION BASED ON LAST FIVE COMPLETED ASSESSMENT ROLLS
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5.        2011 330,009,105 66.67% 494,988,908                    

6.        2010 326,774,729 66.67% 490,137,587                    

7.        2009 325,834,389 61.36% 531,020,843                    

8.        2008 324,833,851                                      66.80% 486,278,220                    

9.        2007 324,025,711                                      71.59% 452,613,090                    

10 .  Total Full Valuation
            (column 3, lines 5 through 9)  (5P10TFV) 2,455,038,647                 

11 .   Five-Year Average Full Valuation
            ( 1/5 of line 10.)  (5P11AFV) 491,007,729                 

12 .   2% of Five-Year Average Full Valuation  (5P12CTL) 9,820,155                       
            ( 2% of line 11.)

13 .   Total Exclusions  (5P13EXC) 1,267,900                       

14 .   Maximum Taxing Power(line 12 + line 13)  (5P14MAX) 11,088,055                      

15 .   Tax Levy - General City Purposes (5P150) 4,900,415                       

16 .   Constitutional Tax Margin  
          (line 14 - line 15) (5P16MRG) 6,187,639                       

EXCLUSIONS FROM TAX LIMIT:  (These items are added to the tax limit (line 12) to determine
total taxing power)

DEBT SERVICE

  *Enter latest taxable assessed valuation for which a final State Equalization rate has been established on line 5;  enter preceding 
year's valuation on line 6, etc.
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17 .    Water Bonds and Notes
Principal (5R170) 509,333                          

18 . Interest (5P180) 130,790                          

19 .  Bonds and Notes Issued after January 1, 
       1950 for Revenue Producing Improvements
       or Services

Principal (5P190) 661,833                          
20 . Interest (5P200) 164,588                          

21 . LESS:  Revenues Designated for Such 
       Debt Service (5P210) 826,421                          

22 .  NET Amount of Exclusions for Debt 
       Service for Revenue Producing Purposes
       (lines 19 & 20 minus line 21) (5P220) -                                  

23 .  All Other Bonds Principal (5P230) 524,333                          
24 . Interest (5P240) 103,444                          

25 .  Capital Notes Principal (5P250) -                                  
26 . Interest (5P260) -                                  

27 . BAN Principal (5P270) -                                  
28 . Interest (5P280) -                                  

29 .  Total Exclusions for Debt Service
        (line 17, 18 and 22 through 28) (5P290) 1,267,900                       

30 .   LESS Revenue Designated by Law for 
        DEBT Service(Specify & cite law) (5P300) -                                  

31 .  NET Debt Service(line 29 - line 30) (5P320) 1,267,900                       
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City of Amsterdam
Constitutional Tax Limit(NYS)  CITY 1% TAX CAP
Filed each year  for FUTURE fiscal year in JUNE

City of Amsterdam

County of Montgomery

Fiscal Year Beginning   July 1, 2011 and ending June 30, 2012

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. The most recent assessment roll on which taxes for the above referenced
    fiscal year will be levied was completed, signed and verified on: 1-Mar-11

2.  Taxable assessed valuation  (5P4AVFT) 330,009,105                  

3.  City budget will be adopted on  (5P2BUDG) June-1-2010

4.  Tax rate per $1,000.00 assessed valuation fo    (5P3AVTR) 14.85                             

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
for fiscal Taxable Assessed Full Valuation of

year ending Valuation of State Taxable Real Estate
Real Estate Equalization (Column 1 divided by

(Include Special Rate Column 2)
Franchises;  FOR CITY 

Exclude Pension BUDGET 
and Aged Exempt TAX LEVY

Property) PURPOSES
 (5PAVSP1-5)  (5PEQSP1-5)  (5PTLFV1-5)

5.        2011 330,009,105 66.67% 494,988,908                  

AVERAGE FULL VALUATION BASED ON LAST FIVE COMPLETED ASSESSMENT ROLLS
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6.        2010 326,774,729 66.67% 490,137,587                  

7.        2009 325,834,389 61.36% 531,020,843                  

8.        2008 324,833,851                  66.80% 486,278,220                  

9.        2007 324,025,711                  71.59% 452,613,090                  

10 .  Total Full Valuation
            (column 3, lines 5 through 9)  (5P10TFV) 2,455,038,647               

11 .   Five-Year Average Full Valuation
            ( 1/5 of line 10.)  (5P11AFV) 491,007,729                  

12 .   1% of Five-Year Average Full Valuation  (5P12CTL) 4,910,077                   
         Charter Imposed 1 % Tax Cap

13 .   Total Exclusions  (5P13EXC) 1,267,900                      

14 .   Maximum Taxing Power(line 12 + line 13)  (5P14MAX) 6,177,977                      

15 .   Tax Levy - General City Purposes (5P150) 4,900,415                      

16 .   Charter Imposed 1 % Tax Margin  
          (line 14 - line 15) (5P16MRG) 1,277,562                      

EXCLUSIONS FROM TAX LIMIT:  (These items are added to the tax limit (line 12) to determine
total taxing power)

DEBT SERVICE

  *Enter latest taxable assessed valuation for which a final State Equalization rate has been established on line 5;  
enter preceding year's valuation on line 6, etc.
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17 .    Water Bonds and Notes
Principal (5R170) 509,333                         

18 . Interest (5P180) 130,790                         

19 .  Bonds and Notes Issued after January 1, 
       1950 for Revenue Producing Improvements
       or Services

Principal (5P190) 661,833                         
20 . Interest (5P200) 164,588                         

21 . LESS:  Revenues Designated for Such 
       Debt Service (5P210) 826,421                         

22 .  NET Amount of Exclusions for Debt 
       Service for Revenue Producing Purposes
       (lines 19 & 20 minus line 21) (5P220) -                                

23 .  All Other Bonds Principal (5P230) 524,333                         
24 . Interest (5P240) 103,444                         

25 .  Capital Notes Principal (5P250) -                                
26 . Interest (5P260) -                                

27 . BAN Principal (5P270) -                                
28 . Interest (5P280) -                                

29 .  Total Exclusions for Debt Service
        (line 17, 18 and 22 through 28) (5P290) 1,267,900                      

30 .   LESS Revenue Designated by Law for 
        DEBT Service(Specify & cite law) (5P300) -                                

31 .  NET Debt Service(line 29 - line 30) (5P320) 1,267,900                      
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Budgeting for FY 2011/2012

2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

 
Maximum Taxing Power 3,249,744       3,239,370       4,056,540       6,340,940       6,177,977               
Charter Imposed 1 % Tax Limit

Current taxable value(not equalized) 324,025,711   324,833,851   325,834,389   331,489,509   330,009,105           

Thousands 324,026          324,834          325,834          331,490          330,009                   

Per thousand maximum(PY actual) 13.89 13.89 13.89 14.23 14.85  

Per thousand actual 13.8900$        13.8900$        13.8903$        14.2258$        14.85 increases by 6.90%

Tax rate to balance 10.86$            10.85$            10.23$            10.54$            10.85$                    increases by 6.09%

General Debt Exclusions 981,529          990,585          1,196,092       1,222,836       1,318,824               

 $ to support General debt 3.03$              3.04$              3.66$              3.69$              4.00$                      increases by 9.18%

Per Thousand New Rate 13.8900$        13.8900$        13.8903$        14.2258$        14.8493$                 
 

Estimated New Roll 4,500,722$    4,511,942$    4,538,998$    4,312,734$    4,398,883$           

Taxing Limit Difference (269,175.22)    (285,077.28)    723,254.20     2,848,067.80  2,596,385.79           

Estimated Overlay Required:
10% of estimated Levy 439,888.31$           
Balance Due School 06/30/11 on 08/09 R/Roll 295,000.00             
Rec'd on Delinquents during 09/10 (233,356.00)            
Overlay Required: 501,532$                

Levy needed to balance Budget 4,900,415$          

 
General Fund Estimated Appropriations  13,568,602             
GF Appropriated Fund Balance   
General Fund Estimated Revenues 9,169,719               

TAX REVENUE NEEDED TO BALANCE BUDGET 4,398,883$          
 

To satisfy 1% tax cap: Revenues must be increased or appropriations decreased by: (1,779,094)$        

 
To satisfy 3% tax rate cap: Revenues must be increased or appropriations decreased by: 0$                    



GENERAL FUND REVENUES
2011-2012

Page 1 of 3

2/4/2011
10/11 10/11 11/12

CODE ACCOUNT TITLES AMMENDED ACTUAL DEPT HEAD

A1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 4,550,923 4,550,923
A1051 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY
A1081 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES 70,000 0 70,000
A1082 AIDA PILOTS 10,000 4,871 10,000
A1089 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS(ATF PREMIUM)
A1090 INT.& PENALTIES ON R.P. 160,000 18,929 160,000
A1091 TAX SALE & FORECLOSURE INTEREST 0 8,465
A1110 STATE ADMIN SALES & USE TAX 3,700,000 2,008,947 4,000,000
A1130 UTILITIES GROSS REC. TAX 210,000 108,239 215,000
A1170 FRANCHISES 255,000 252,414 262,000
A1230 CONTROLLER'S FEES 30,000 6,693 30,000
A1231 DUPLICATE BILLS 8,500 4,433 8,500
A1235 CHARGES FOR TAX AD & EXPENSES 0 150

PROPERTY TAX RE-LEVIES 100,000
A1255 CLERK'S FEES 20,800 2,259 6,000
A1260 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES
A1520 POLICE FEES 18,000 11,400 40,000
A1521 POLICE ID CARDS FEES 4,500 470 4,500
A1522 DRUG ENFORCEMENT
A1589 CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES 10,000 149 10,000
A1601 PUBLIC HEALTH FEES 32,000 15,660 32,000
A1689 Rx REBATE 45,000 0 45,000
A1710 PUBLIC WORKS SERVICE FEES 500 0 500
A1989 ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE-AIDA
A1990 EDZ ASST 58,000 8,997
A2899 PRIVATE GRANTS 20,000 14,311
A1999 ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE-URA
A2001 RECREATION DEPT. CHARGES 7,393 1,393 6,000
A2003 RECREATION GRANTS 0 9,934



GENERAL FUND REVENUES
2011-2012
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2/4/2011
10/11 10/11 11/12

CODE ACCOUNT TITLES AMMENDED ACTUAL DEPT HEAD
A2025 POOL 7,000 6,723 7,000
A2026 SOFTBALL 5,700 0 5,700
A2110 ZONING FEES 1,000 345 2,000
A2210 GENERAL SRV OTHER GOVT 5,000 7,646

TOWN OF AMSTERDAM REVENUE SHARING 1,200
A2707 GAVAC CONTRACT 50,000 7,872 147,500
A2220 CIVIL SERVICES FEES 9,000 1,130 9,000
A2260 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES
A2262 FIRE PROTECTION 5,000 1,475 5,000
A2401 INT & EARNINGS ON INVESTMENT 40,000 253 40,000
A2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY. 19,500 11,250 19,750
A2501 BUSINESS & OCCUP LICENSES 7,000 5,526 8,000
A2530 GAMES OF CHANCE 0 50
A2540 BINGO LICENSES 1,350 943 1,200
A2544 DOG LICENSES 3,125 2,875 4,000
A2545 OTHER LICENSES
A2555 BUILDING & ALTERATION PERMITS 20,000 21,398 20,000
A2556 ELECTRICAL PERMITS 1,500 1,055 1,500
A2565 PLUMBING PERMITS
A2590 GAS & OIL PERMITS 4,500 2,815 4,500
A2610 CRIM CRT-FINES & FORFEITURES 260,000 129,830 350,000
A2614 WEIGHT ENFORCEMENT 15,000

TOWING AND IMPOUND 5,000
A2615 DWI PROGRAM MONEY 21,000 12,053 10,000
A2620 FORFEITURE OF DEPOSITS
A2625 FORFEITURE OF CRIME PROCEEDS
A2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS MATL 0 1,804
A2665 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0
A2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES 4,215 27,338
A2701 REFUND PRIOR YEARS EXPENSES 0 22,019
A2705 GIFTS & DONATIONS 7,676 7,676



GENERAL FUND REVENUES
2011-2012
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2/4/2011
10/11 10/11 11/12

CODE ACCOUNT TITLES AMMENDED ACTUAL DEPT HEAD
A2706 GASD CONTRACT 31,600 0 16,550
A2715 PROCEEDS SEIZED PROPERTIES
A2770 OTHER UNCLASSIFIED REVENUES 7,450
A2775 AMST BEAUTIFICATION CORP
A2801 INTERFUND REVENUE 95,000 70,000 95,000
A3001 STAT AID PER CAPITA 2,980,036 1,147,666 2,920,435
A3005 STATE AID MORTGAGE TAX 120,000 42,593 120,000
A3021 NYS AID COURT FACILITIES 48,000 24,922 28,000
A3040 TAX MAPS AND ASSESSMENTS 500 131 500
A3060 RECORDS MANAGEMENT AID 
A3089 OTHER GENERAL FUND AID 290
A3389 BLDG. & FIRE CODE AID 0 13,351
A3594 NYS AID RECREATION
A3820 STATE AID-YOUTH PROGRAMS/GRANTS 4,500 0 5,000
A3821 GOV TRAFFIC SAFETY GRANTS(2) 20,000 8,945 20,000
A3960 SEMO
A3989 STATE GRANT(FIRE)
A4389 FEDERAL PUBLIC SAFETY(HLS) 11,025
A4489 MEDICARE SUBSIDY 60,000 0 60,000
A4960 FEMA
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS - Sewer
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS - Capital
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS - Water 334,506 0 213,384
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFEER - Golf 50,000 0 50,000
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS - DRUG SEIZURE   

0
TOTAL REVENUE 13,442,324 8,627,086 9,169,719



GENERAL FUND
APPROPRIATIONS

2011-2012
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

REQUEST
 LEGISLATIVE
*1010 1000 ALDERMAN SALARIES 6,251 6,250 6,250
*1010 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT
*1010 2000 EQUIPMENT
*1010 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 690 595 977
*1010 4001 PRINTING
*1010 4002 ADVERTISING
*1010 4003 REGISTRATION FEES 160 315
*1010 4004 NYCOM 3,910 4,027 4,200
*1010 4102 NEGOTIATION
*1010 4103 AUDIT 9,800 11,725 11,725
*1010 4132 CONSULTANT
*1010 4104 CODIFICATION 3,790 2,377 3,500
1010 4122 ZONING
1010 4152 MAILING

 SUB TOTAL 24,601 24,974 26,966

 MAYOR
*1210 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 25,443 21,971 22,218
*1210 1005 LONGV SERV
*1210 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 500 500 500
*1210 2000 EQUIPMENT
*1210 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 21,002 14,508 4,241
*1210 4005 MARKETING 1,156 9,450 7,000
*1210 4020 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 1,050 757
*1210 4072 MEMBERSHIP C.E.G.

 SUB TOTAL 48,101 47,479 34,716

 FINANCE CONTROLLER
*1325 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 73,881 75,269 77,870
*1325 1501 HEALTH INS.BUYOUT
*1325 COMP BUY OUT
*1325 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
*1325 2000 EQUIPMENT 3,500 3,500
*1325 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 17,454 24,500 14,000
*1325 4002 ADVERTISING
*1325 4007 DATA PROC/PURCH. 44,330 29,400 21,000
1325 4166 CLIFFSIDE

 SUB TOTAL 135,665 132,669 116,370

 ACCOUNT



GENERAL FUND
APPROPRIATIONS

2011-2012
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

REQUEST

 ACCOUNT

ASSESSMENT
*1355 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 10,845 10,680 11,405
1355 1001 OVERTIME 0 358
*1355 1005 LONGV SERV 500
*1355 1022 MANAGEMENT 13,368 12,988 12,988
*1355 1501 HEALTH INS. BUYOUT 625 500 500
1355 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 3,209 3,338
*1355 2000 EQUIPMENT 2,100 0
*1355 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 725 2,660 2,660
*1355 4005 PROPERTY TAX SERV 10,739 11,087 11,076

 SUB TOTAL 36,801 43,223 42,326

 CITY CLERK
*1410 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 14,664 12,677 13,289
*1410 1005 LONGV SERV
*1410 1022 MANGEMENT 9,189 9,156 10,000
*1410 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 625 500 500
*1410 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
*1410 2000 EQUIPMENT
*1410 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 2,582 1,645 1,610
*1410 4002 ADVERTISING 3,500 4,200 4,200
*1410 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL 0

 SUB TOTAL 30,560 28,178 29,599

 CORP COUNSEL
*1420 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 14,834 14,779 14,779
*1420 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT
*1420 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 19,652 24,871 17,871
1420 4166 CLIFFSIDE Contr Exp/Power

 SUB TOTAL 34,486 39,650 32,650

CIVIL SERVICE
*1430 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 3,402 3,736 3,736
*1430 2000 EQUIPMENT 537 0 0
*1430 2012 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
*1430 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1,481 1,011 1,120
*1430 4003 PROCTOR EXPENSE 913 1,050 980

 SUB TOTAL 6,332 5,796 5,836

 PERSONNEL



GENERAL FUND
APPROPRIATIONS
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

REQUEST

 ACCOUNT

*1435 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 5,666 5,525 5,525
*1435 1005 LONGV SERV
*1435 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 500 500 500
*1435 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
*1435 2000 EQUIPMENT 0 875
*1435 2012 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 1,139
*1435 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 5,678 8,505 5,530
*1435 4001 EAP EXPENSE 1,190 2,450 1,715
*1435 4002 ADVERTISING 468 2,413 2,450
*1435 4173 DRUG TESTING 5,834 5,250 3,500
*1435 4020 MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES
*1435 4021 EQUIPMENT REPAIR
*1435 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,715 0

SUB TOTAL 20,474 26,358 20,095

 ELECTIONS
1450 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES
1450 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 27,746 60,150 60,000
1450 4016 MILEAGE, REPAIRS
1450 4017 POLLING SITE RENTAL
1450 4018 MACHINE MOVING
1450 4019 COUNTY CHARGES

SUB TOTAL 27,746 60,150 60,000

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
1460 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES
1460 2000 EQUIPMENT
1460 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 686 1,301 1,512
1460 8810 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

SUB TOTAL 686 1,301 1,512

 SHARED SERVICES
*1620 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 11,577 13,064 13,064
1620 1001 OVERTIME 437 882 500
*1620 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
1620 2000 EQUIPMENT
1620 2012 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 999 1,000 1,000
1620 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4,322 7,900 7,900
*1620 4008 POSTAGE 22,629 21,500 21,500
1620 4014 OFFICE EQUIP. REPAIR
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

REQUEST

 ACCOUNT

1620 4020 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1620 4021 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 920 1,500 1,500
*1620 4024 ELECTRIC & GAS 45,420 42,000 42,000
*1620 4025 TELEPHONE 18,253 17,500 17,500
*1620 4027 ELEVATOR SERVICE 2,989 3,500 3,500
*1620 4028 PHOTOCOPY SVC. CONT 595 4,000 4,000
*1620 4029 BUILDING REPAIR 14,389 13,722 10,000
1620 4030 PLUMBING REPAIR 2,406 3,000 3,000
1620 4127 ELECTRICAL REPAIR 1,467 4,000 1,400
1620 4160 TELEPHONE LEASE

 SUB TOTAL 126,404 133,567 126,862

 SPECIAL ITEMS
*1911 4032 LIABILITY INSURANCE 214,210 213,538 199,500
*1930 4015 LEG. COUNSEL(OUTSIDE) 11,459 15,050 14,000
*1930 4033 JUDGEMENTS 55,816 14,000 14,000
*1989 4035 BOND & NOTE EXPENSE 8,643 12,950 12,950
1990 4036 CONTINGENT FUND 52,650 156,284

 SUB TOTAL 290,129 308,189 396,734

TOTAL GENERAL SUPPORT GROUP 781,985 851,534 893,666

 PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3010 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 99,040 79,347 43,467
3010 1001 OVERTIME 0
3010 1005 LONGV SERV
3010 1100 CROSSING GUARD 6,750 6,750 6,750
3010 1501 HEALTH INSUR BUYOUT
3010 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
3010 2000 EQUIPMENT
3010 2012 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES

CLEANING SERVICE 20,000
3010 4024 ELECTRICITY & GAS 108,486 129,000 129,000
3010 4025 TELEPHONE 28,996 29,000 37,100
3010 4027 ELEVATOR SER. 4,270 4,500 4,750
3010 4037 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 4,338 4,500 4,750
3010 4038 LIGHT BULBS 36 600 450
3010 4039 PSB ENVIRONMENT. CONT 19,378 19,000 15,000
3010 4040 DEMO OF BLDG & SECURE
3010 4041 EMER GENERATOR CONT 825 1,000 1,000
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD
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 ACCOUNT

3010 4042 REPLACE PARTS BLDG. 2,491 4,500 4,500
3010 4044 ROAD STRIPING 4,500 4,500
3010 4045 STREET SIGNS 6,136 6,126 6,000
3010 4130 BLDG RENOVATION (CAPITA 1,295 12,000

 SUB TOTAL 282,041 300,823 277,267

 POLICE DEPT
3120 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 2,393,469 2,265,388 2,306,525
3120 1022 MANAGEMENT 83,347 90,692 99,000
3120 1200 OVERTIME P/O 90,700 82,555
3120 1201 OVERTIME INVEST. 109,835 51,895 15,000
3120 1202 OVERTIME TRAINING 38,554 5,797 15,000
3120 1203 OVERTIME SPECIAL 61,624 20,505 14,500
3120 1205 OVERTIME DRUG INV 20,000
3120 1206 OVERTIME ON-CALL CONT 55,862
3120 1207 OVERTIME COMP BUYBACK 9,000
3120 1208 OVERTIME COURT 10,000
3120 1209 OVERTIME SHIFT SHORTAGE 5,000
3120 1210 OVERTIME BUNY 10,000
3120 1211 OVERTIME STEP 12,000
3120 1212 OVERTIME MISCELLANEOUS 10,000
3120 1220 OVERTIME DWI 20,483 17,005 10,000
3120 1300 HOLIDAY PAY 90,457 86,000 105,587
3120 1400 SERVICE PAY SICK 58,549 10,000 30,000
3120 1500 SERVICE PAY LEAVE 40,640 10,000 20,000
3120 1501 HEALTH INSUR BUYOUT 4,000 4,000 4,000
3120 1502 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 21,100 19,850 24,000
3120 1504 MEAL ALLOWANCE 6,933 8,000 8,000
3120 1800 EDUCATION INCENTIVE 5,025 6,200 6,200
3120 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 2,000 12,000
3120 1903 UNUSED SICK BENEFIT 7,325 10,000 9,500
3120 2000 EQUIPMENT 20,000 17,000 17,000
3120 2001 POLICE CARS 6,317 62,897 0
3120 2002 AMMO,TARGETS 292 16,510 8,500
3120 2003 POLICE VEH EQUIPMENT 1,207 4,000 3,000
3120 2004 PHOTO EQUIPMENT 598 300 300
3120 2005 POLICE RADIOS 860 3,600 4,000
3120 2012 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 18,573 72 0
3120 2103 VEHICLE LEASE PURCHASE 15,777 31,660
3120 2999 APD DEA/RESERVE
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NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD
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 ACCOUNT

3120 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 36,579 38,000 38,000
3120 4010 LAW BOOKS 800 1,500 1,000
3120 4014 OFFICE EQUIP. REPAIR 1,424 2,000 1,000
3120 4021 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 29,857 17,000 18,000
3120 4028 PHOTOCOPY SERVICE CONT 1,350 2,000 1,500
3120 4031 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE 120,593 45,000 45,000
3120 4032 LAW ENFORCEMENT INSURANCE
3120 4046 PRISONER CARE 500 0
3120 4047 OIL/TIRES 1,937 9,000 7,500
3120 4048 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 8,436 17,713 7,200
3120 4049 GASOLINE/DIESEL 64,000 64,000 54,000
3120 4050 POLICE RADIO TEL MAIN 3,120 4,864 3,200
3120 4051 INVESTIGATION SPECIAL 4,320 7,000 7,000
3120 4052 DWI EQUIPMENT 761 4,644 1,000
3120 4053 POLICE K9 2,942 2,500 2,500
3120 4054 TRAINING - ALL 7,004 6,100 4,000
3120 4055 PRISONER MEALS 253 275 275
3120 4056 TRAVEL 353 400 300
3120 4057 MEALS
3120 4058 POLICE LOCKUP MAINT 750 250
3120 4059 CAR WASH 1,980 2,000 1,980
3120 4061 PARKING SUMMONS 2,200 4,000 7,000
3120 4062 TELETYPE 732 850 0
3120 4120 WEAPONS 2,572 2,000 1,500
3120 4142 ZONE 5 TRAINING 5,850 6,000 6,500
3120 2103 POLICE VEHICLES

 SUB TOTAL 3,392,726 3,064,022 3,052,679
 
 TRAFFIC ST LIG

3310 2000 EQUIPMENT 10,185 9,779 8,000
3310 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 460,798 395,000 400,000
3310 4136 MAINT. TRAFFIC CONTRL 18,500 18,500 18,500
3310 2000 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATES

 SUB TOTAL 489,483 423,279 426,500

 FIRE DEPT
3410 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,281,516 1,317,307 1,277,959
3410 1001 OVERTIME 157,010 99,609 100,000
3410 1006 OUT OF TITLE 5,237 3,000 3,000
3410 1022 FIRE CHIEF 79,346 77,520 79,846
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3410 1204 BATTALION CHIEF 233,194 230,974 230,974
3410 1300 HOLIDAY PAY 74,679 73,805 70,409
3410 1400 SEVR SICK 72,000 29,851 26,199
3410 1501 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 19,800 19,800 19,800
3410 1502 HEALTH INS.BUYOUT 2,000 2,000
3410 1600 EMT COMP 44,400 44,400 45,600
3410 1700 KELLY DAYS 67,841 68,000 68,000
3410 1800 ED INCENTIVE 5,025 5,175 5,175
3410 1900 COMP. TIME BUY BACK 31,784 18,701 18,367
3410 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 33,094 31,168 30,612
3410 2000 EQUIPMENT 30,455
3410 2006 FIRE LADDER&SUPPLIES 2,169 2,100 2,100
3410 2008 CODE ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 0 0
3410 2012 EQUIPMENT 32,006 29,379 5,000
3410 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 50,028 32,000 34,000
3410 4001 CAG COLLECTION COST 1,000 1,000 1,000
3410 4031 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE 43,674 22,000 22,000
3410 4032 OSHA REGULATION PHYSICA 2,635 3,600 3,600
3410 4049 GASOLINE/DIESEL 14,628 16,000 16,000
3410 4056 TRAVEL/TRAINING 12,882 13,500 11,500
3410 4063 BLDG. SUPPLIES 5,479 6,000 6,000
3410 4064 FIRE SAFETY 1,000 1,500 1,500
3410 4066 FIRE LINENS 983 500 500
3410 4070 VEHICLE REPAIRS 18,057 20,000 20,000

 SUB TOTAL 2,319,924 2,124,901 2,101,142

 CONTAINMENT OF ANIMALS
*3520 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 7,543 7,505 1,000
*3520 1101 PIGEON OFFICER
*3520 1102 RABIES RESP OFFICER 500 500 0
3520 2001 POLICE VEHICLE
3520 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES
3520 4020 MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES 373 1,000 1,000
3520 4048 CLOTHING ALLOW. 450 450
3520 4049 GASOLINE/DIESEL
3520 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL 100 100
3520 4067 WILDLIFE CONTROL 1,432 1,000 1,500
3520 4068 PIGEON SUPPLIES
3520 4069 S.P.C.A. EXP. 18,000 16,000 17,000
3520 4070 VEHICLE REPAIR
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 SUB TOTAL 27,848 26,555 21,050

 EXAM BD-PLUMB
3610 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 650 650 650

 SUB TOTAL 650 650 650

 CODE ENFORCEMENT
*3620 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 44,362 41,112 44,512
3620 1001 OVERTIME 0 0
*3620 1501 HEALTH INSURANCE BUYOU 1,500 0 0
3620 1901 CODE ENF.-FIRE DEPT 12,000 12,000 12,000
*3620 2000 EQUIPMENT 450 1,400 2,000
3620 2012 ALPINE SOFTWARE 1,500
*3620 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 2,723 2,800 4,299
*3620 4020 MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES 0
3620 4040 DEMO OF BLDG & SECURE 8,339 12,000 9,000
3620 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL 750 2,200 1,700
3620 4071 FILM & PROCESS
3650 4100 CHALMERS HZ MATERIAL SURVEY

 SUB TOTAL 70,123 71,512 75,011

 BLD INSPECTION
3720 1001 Overtime & Stipend
3720 2000 EQUIPMENT 1,000 0
3720 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 400 500 500
3720 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL 310 2,000

 SUB TOTAL 710 3,500 500
 
 ELECTRICAL EXAM BOARD

3989 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 150 150 650
 SUB TOTAL 150 150 650

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP 6,583,654 6,015,393 5,955,449

PUBLIC HEALTH
4010 2000 EQUIPMENT
4010 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1,200 1,200 1,200
4010 4020 SUPPLIES

SUB TOTAL 1,200 1,200 1,200
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TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH GROUP 1,200 1,200 1,200

 PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
*5010 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 26,436 20,210 19,415
*5010 1001 OVERTIME
*5010 1022 MANAGEMENT 11,549 16,320 20,000
*5010 2014 EQUIPMENT/VEHICLES
*5010 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 187 350 150
*5010 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 2,060 2,336 1,200
*5010 4088 TRAINING/EDUCAT & TRAVE 1,050 500 200
5010 4132 CONSULTANT

 SUB TOTAL 41,282 39,716 40,964

 STREET MAINTENANCE
5110 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 390,805 267,997 274,522
5110 1001 OVERTIME 12,623 11,395 5,500
5110 1005 LONGEVITY SERVICE 19,250 10,650 11,950
5110 1006 UPGRADING 5,799 5,500 6,500
5110 1501 HEALTH INSUR BUYOUT 2,000 2,000 2,000
5110 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
5110 1903 UNUSED SICK BENEFIT 1,600
5110 2011 USED VEHICLES 7,507 0 0
5110 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 16,377 3,000 3,000
5110 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 23,564 20,003 19,000
5110 4021 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 4,725 4,000 4,000
5110 4024 ELECTRICITY & GAS 10,289 9,606 10,000
5110 4029 BUILDING REPAIR 4,477 5,000 5,000
5110 4042 REPLACE PARTS 29,684 35,000 35,000
5110 4049 GASOLINE/DIESEL 46,631 47,355 47,355
5110 4074 BLACKTOP 45,148 37,649 37,500
5110 4075 GRAVEL/SAND/RUBBLE/CE 1,762 1,865 1,700
5110 4076 ENGINEERING SERVICES 300
5110 4078 RADIO REPAIRS 1,354 2,000 2,000
5110 4085 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
5110 4138 ROAD PROGRAM

 SUB TOTAL 623,893 463,020 465,027

 BRIDGES
5120 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 2,890 3,422 0
5120 4076 ENGINEERING SERVICES 2,042 0 0
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5120 4079 FLOOD RELATED 49 3,800 0
SUB TOTAL 4,981 7,222 0

 SNOW REMOVAL
5142 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 245,938 224,434 220,005
5142 1001 OVERTIME 59,693 80,000 60,000
5142 1006 UPGRADING 0 0
5142 2000 EQUIPMENT 0
5142 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 8,466 9,000 9,000
5142 4024 ELECTRICITY & GAS 13,977 14,840 15,000
5142 4042 REPLACE PARTS 24,915 30,000 30,000
5142 4049 GASOLINE & DIESEL 30,443 31,570 31,570
5142 4080 SALT 83,490 80,000 90,000
5142 4081 SAND 9,790 9,000 6,000
5142 4082 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
5142 4083 COLD PATCH

 SUB TOTAL 476,711 478,844 461,575

TOTAL STREET ADMIN. GROUP 1,146,867 988,802 967,566

 VETERANS
6510 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 3,480 3,500 3,500
6510 4162 MONUMENT VETS FIELD 1,000

 SUB TOTAL 3,480 4,500 3,500

TOTAL CONSUMER AFFAIRS GROUP 3,480 4,500 3,500

 REC & PARKS
7020 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 75,864 75,278 75,278
7020 1001 OVERTIME 1,762 2,472 500
7020 1005 LONGV SERV 1,700 2,500 2,300
7020 1007 REC MAINT/SUMMER 18,047 29,580 29,580
7020 1008 SUMMER  PROGRAM 57,577
7020 1009 POOL SALARY 19,226 23,256 23,256
7020 1012 SEASONAL/VEG 31,200 15,600
7020 1022 MANAGEMENT 39,318 39,969 40,989
7020 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 3,000 3,000 3,000
7020 1903 UNUSED SICK BENEFIT 650
7020 2000 EQUIPMENT 5,000
7020 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 8,340 8,340 8,340
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7020 2013 PLAYGROUND EQUIP
7020 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 75,048 98,159 59,000
7020 4023 VETERAN'S FIELD
7020 4024 ELECTRICTY & GAS 38,650 32,000 34,000
7020 4049 GASOLINE/DIESEL 11,480 10,500 10,500
7020 4084 POOL CHEMICALS 6,638 5,000 5,000
7020 4105 AMST. GIRLS SOFTBALL
7020 4153 WATERFRONT PARK
7020 4161 SHUTTLEWORTH PARK 21,200
7020 4165 ISABEL-AMST.CAL RIPKEN
7020 4167 FEMA SEMO FLOOD RELATED
7020 4171 BEAUTIFICATION 5,492 1,000
7020 4172 LMI AMST MOHAWKS BASEBALL 800

 SUB TOTAL 388,992 363,055 307,343

 LIBRARY
7410 4097 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 83,000 63,000 60,000

 SUB TOTAL 83,000 63,000 60,000

 HISTORIAN
7510 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 2,400 5,000 5,000
7510 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 450 2,250 2,000
7510 4157 ECAC CONTRACTUAL

 SUB TOTAL 2,850 7,250 7,000

WALTER ELWOOD MUSEUM
7610 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 10,000 0 0

SUBTOTAL 10,000 0 0

 COMMUNITY CONTRACTS
7620 4000 CONTR. EXP (INMAN) 2,400 2,400 0
7620 4133 ATI-CONTRACTUAL
7620 4097 CANALFEST 0 0 0

 SUB TOTAL 2,400 2,400 0

TOTAL CULTURE & RECREATION GROUP 487,242 435,705 374,343

 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
8010 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 250 1,500 1,500
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8020 4152 PLANNING BRD. PRINTING 600 600
 SUB TOTAL 250 2,100 2,100

PLANNING
8020 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 125 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE
8021 1025 EDZ PERSONNEL 42,677 42,070 0
8021 1501 HEALTH INS. BUYOUT 1,250 3,000 0
8021 4141 EDZ CONTRACTUAL 11,700 11,700 0

SUB TOTAL 55,627 56,770 0

8097 4000 NORTHSIDE BROWNFIELDS
8097 4001 VIA PONTE BROWNFIELDS

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0

 ARMISTICE MEM
6989 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4,710 6,700 6,700

 SUB TOTAL 4,710 6,700 6,700

TOTAL HOME & COMMUNITY SERV GROUP 60,587 65,570 8,800

 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
9010 8820 STATE RETIREMENT 192,017 335,026 452,327
9010 8821 POLICE/FIRE RETIREMENT 631,721 814,760 1,006,254
9025 8822 POLICE/FIRE PENSION 57,235 62,000 62,000
9030 8810 SOCIAL  SECURITY 491,548 469,723 486,164
9040 8830 WORKERS COMPENSATION 57,531 60,464 59,765
9050 8840 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANC 30,000 30,000 30,000
9055 8854 DISABILITY INS 1,083 2,000 2,000
9060 8850 MEDICAL INS 1,967,937 2,354,525 1,776,429
9060 8851 MEDICARE REMIB. 56,391 60,863 60,159

 SUB TOTAL 3,485,463 4,189,361 3,935,097

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,485,463 4,189,361 3,935,097

 INTERFUND TRANS
9610 6000 ALLOWANCE FOR UNCOLLECTABLE
9901 9000 TRAN ENTERPRISE 81,283 175,283 110,157
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 SUB TOTAL 81,283 175,283 110,157

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 81,283 175,283 110,157

 DEBT REDEM PRINCIPAL
9710 6000 SERIAL BONDS 701,451 972,694 524,333
9730 6000 BANS 200,000 0 597,700
9790 6000 NYS Principal 61,095 0  

 SUB TOTAL 962,546 972,694 1,122,033

 DEBT REDEM INTEREST
9710 7000 SERIAL BONDS 173,891 250,141 103,444
9730 7000 BANS 108,940 0 93,347
9790 7000 NYS INTEREST 816 0 0

 SUB TOTAL 283,648 250,141 196,791

9780 6000 DEBT PAYMENT TO HUD
SUB TOTAL 0 0 0

TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 1,246,194 1,222,836 1,318,824

TRANS TO CAPITAL PROJECTS
9950 9000 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 14,387 5,500

SUB TOTAL 14,387 5,500 0

GRAND TOTAL 13,892,343 13,955,684 13,568,602



 2011-2012 WATER FUND REVENUE 
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07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 CHANGE
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED COMMITTEE

F2140 METERED WATER 882,795 832,924 940,103 887,906 964,899 24,796
F2141 TOWN OF FLORIDA 38,294 63,723 471,464 316,873 253,150
F2142 FLAT WATER (8,025 UNITS) 2,543,856 2,514,867 2,662,929 2,831,909 2,895,926 232,997
F2144 WATER SERVICE CHARGES 0 0
F2148 INTEREST & PENALTIES 65,616 96,169 50,162 43,500 25,000 -25,162
F2401 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 56,408 53,842 44,581 30,000 30,000 -14,581
F2565 PLUMBING PERMITS 9,073 7,539 7,803 9,000 9,000 1,197
F2652 SALE OF LUMBER 69,100 90,100 0 50,000 50,000
F2680 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 60 0
F2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES 37,135 25,182 23,060 16,326 -23,060
F2701 REFUND OF PY EXP 3,328 54,076 56,414 -56,414
F2770 UNCLASSIFIED REVENUES 2,495 1,984 1,674 -1,674
F5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0
F5050 TRANSFER DEBT SERVICE 0
F5700 BAN PROCEEDS 0
F5710 PROCEEDS-LONG TERM OBLI 0
ESTIMATED REVENUE 3,669,865 3,714,975 3,850,449 4,290,106 4,291,698 441,249

ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS 3,688,746 3,748,585 3,836,586 4,255,280 4,291,698 1,472
LESS: APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0 -13,863 0 0
             APPROPRIATED FUND BAL. RESTRICTED 0
             ALL REVENUE EXCEPT CITY FLAT WATER 1,126,009 1,200,108 1,187,520 1,423,371 1,395,772 -47,296
TO BE RAISED BY FLAT WATER 2,562,737 2,548,477 2,662,929 2,831,909 2,895,926 48,768

$$ INC FROM % INC FROM
07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 10/11 10/11

CITY FLAT RATE W/O DEBT $249.75 $257.24 $264.96 $272.91 $281.09 $8.19 3.00%
DEBT RATE $68.63 $56.53 $66.50 $79.98 $79.77 $13.27 -0.26%
CITY FLAT RATE $318.38 $313.77 $331.46 $352.89 $360.86 $21.46 2.26%

 
$$ INC FROM % INC FROM

10/11 10/11
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 3,688,746 3,748,585 3,836,586 4,255,280 4,291,698 $36,417.29 0.86%
LESS: DEBT REDEMPTION 487,010 457,251 534,890 642,568 640,123 -$2,445.09 -0.38%
             ALL REVENUE EXCEPT CITY FLAT WATER 1,126,009 1,200,108 1,187,520 1,423,371 1,395,772 -$27,598.99 -1.94%
APPROPRIATIONS EXCLUDING DEBT & OTHER REVENUE 2,075,727 2,091,226 2,114,176 2,189,341 2,255,803 -$44,118.93
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ACCOUNT NAME 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT

HEAD
SPECIAL ITEMS

1910 4032 LIABILITY INS 42,473 42,265 41,635 42,654 41,435 42,000
1910 4015 LEGAL FEES
1930 4000 JUDGEMENTS 2,400 2,400

SUB TOTAL 42,473 42,265 41,635 46,200 43,835 44,400

PROPERTY TAX
1950 4106 PROPERTY TAX 4,324 4,679 269,635 284,132 309,296 318,575

SUB TOTAL 241,311 255,906 269,635 284,132 309,296 318,575

FILTRATION PLANT
8330 1000 PER SER 314,143 317,143 331,867 331,938 375,268 391,356
8330 1001 OVERTIME 18,567 20,452 20,601 25,102 16,214 23124
8330 1005 LONG SER 6,550 6,050 10,200 11,350 11,400 11500
8330 1010 PART/TIME SEASONAL 2,398 1,984 180 2,700 2700
8330 1015 NIGHT RATE 12,037 11,644 11,318 11,883 12,426 12813
8330 1022 MANGEMENT 53,385 55,381 58,320 62,306 61,423 63,573
8330 1300 HOLIDAY PAY 6,732 6,560 11,057 11,111 8,516 8814
8330 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 4,500 7,000 7,500 8,000 8,000 8000
8330 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 2,079 2,995 4,000 4000
8330 1903 UNUSED SICK BENEFIT 800 1,550 800 400
8330 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 13,164 44,275 35,194 6,915 10,000 8,000
8330 4000 CONTR EXP 15,585 29,224 14,113 15,033 16,000 12,000
8330 4024 ELECTRICITY & GAS 161,355 173,067 150,308 170,958 185,194 270,750
8330 4025 TELEPHONE 3,628 4,923 3,071 1,807 5,500 3,000
8330 4049 GAS DIESEL 2,448 2,448 3,280 2,448 2,870 3,300
8330 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL EXP
8330 4073 FUEL OIL 34,196 48,621 30,000 37,283 40,000
8330 4085 CHEMICALS 81,966 98,000 94,793 106,830 127,389 315,000
8330 4086 SERVICE CONTRACT 13,564 13,878 21,997 16,826 19,000 10,000
8330 4087 LABORATORY 4,249 4,679 4,167 7,547 12,000 12,000
8330 4088 SCHOOLING 1,685 2,433 1,705 2,410 3,500 3,500
8330 4089 OUTSIDE TEST 10,229 10,000 10,431 11,000 10,000 10,000
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ACCOUNT NAME 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT

HEAD
8330 4090 VIOLATION NOTICES 3,545 5,687 4,157 6,004 4,000 4,000
8330 4125 USED VEHICLES

SUB TOTAL 764,408 868,406 826,864 847,330 935,400 1,177,430

WATER CONTINGENT  
1990 4036 WTR CONTGNT 20,000

SUB TOTAL 20,000

WTR FUND ADM
8310 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 251,636 257,196 260,730
8310 1 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,250 6,250 6,250
8310 3 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 25,375 22,471 22,718
8310 4 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 76,342 76,921 77,870
8310 5 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 26,122 24,168 24,894
8310 6 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 22,816 22,333 23,789
8310 7 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 14,665 14,779 14,779
8310 8 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 3,426 3,736 3,736
8310 10 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 11,664 13,064 13,064
8310 15 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 7,957 8,005 1,000
8310 17 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 46,941 41,111 44,512
8310 21 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 50,791 37,404 39,415
8310 70 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 5,955 6,025 6,025
8310 1005 LONG SER 975
8310 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 1,396 1,375 1,375 1,375 1,500 1,500
8310 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 468
8310  4000 CONT EXP 11,368 71,233 612
8310 1 4000 CONT EXP 60 60 102 221
8310 3 4000 CONT EXP 3,013 3,544 4,287 2,057
8310 4 4000 CONT EXP 2,472 2,519 4,800 3,000
8310 5 4000 CONT EXP 84 68 816 456
8310 6 4000 CONT EXP 169 369 282 276
8310 7 4000 CONT EXP 4,206 3,446 4,264 3,064
8310 8 4000 CONT EXP 120 36 360
8310 10 4000 CONT EXP 754
8310 17 4000 CONT EXP 720 909
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ACCOUNT NAME 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT

HEAD
8310 21 4000 CONT EXP 552 266
8310 52 4000 CONT EXP 94 132 223 259
8310 70 4000 CONT EXP 820 3,438 3,312 2,412
8310 4002 ADVERTISING 360 450 720 720
8310 4004 NYCOM 651 670 690 720
8310 4005 ASSES ROLL 1,770 1,770 1,826 1,841 1,901 1,899
8310 4007 DATA PROCESS 5,923 7,175 6,815 6,960 5,040 3,600
8310 4008 POSTAGE 1,019 1,634 2,346 2,260 3,686 3,686
8310 4015 LEGAL COUNSEL 238 1,481 2,400 2,400
8310 4024 ELECTRIC & GAS 6,442 7,200 7,200
8310 4025 TELEPHONE 335 1,668 2,400 877 3,000 3,000
8310 4027 ELEVATOR SERVICE 454 485 512 600 600
8310 4028 PHOTOCOPY SERVICE 102 686 686
8310 10 4029 BUILDING REPAIRS 10,652 4,638 928 1,800 1,714
8310 4033 JUDGEMENTS 1,600 4,340 3,996 5,909 2,400 2,400
8310 4 4035 BOND & NOTE EXPENSE 263 2,220 1,482 2,220 2,220
8310 4103 AUDIT 2,160 2,880 1,680 1,680 2,010 2,010
8310 4104 CODIFICATION 279 407 407 600
8310 4138 EFC ADMIN FEES 3,421 3,184 2,942 3,500 3,500
8310 4144 PUBLIC WORKS SUPP. 70,000 72,044 70,000 70,000 95,000 95,000

SUB TOTAL 349,492 443,067 373,743 412,369 430,419 425,538

SOURCE SUPPLY
8320 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 106,078 110,050 109,607 119,798 120,492 124,716
8320 1001 OVERTIME 6,852 1,197 50 2,450 653 6,000
8320 1005 LONG SER 1,550 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,850 2,850
8320 1501 INSURANCE BUYOUT 750
8320 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 5,178 50,515 25,278 706 10,000 10,000
8320 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXP 3,697 3,981 5,227 3,497 6,000 6,000
8320 4024 ELECTRICITY & GAS 23,419 16,465 14,099 12,965 13,222 12,000
8320 4025 TELEPHONE 1,080 1,209 922 1,200 1,200 1,200
8320 4049 GAS DIESEL 3,119 3,978 4,437 2,500 4,500 5,000
8320 4073 HEATING FUEL 1,687 1,986 1,384 3,000 3,000 3,500
8320 4085 CHEMICALS 79,906 93,980 89,821 111,208 87,653 40,000
8320 4092 REP OUTBLDG 2,182 6,077 2,542 7,000 5,000
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ACCOUNT NAME 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT

HEAD
8320 4096 LOGGING EXPENSE 19,939 11,056 14,416 8,500
8320 4129 PROPANE 3,259 4,745 3,400 3,400 3,400 3,500

SUB TOTAL 256,513 303,345 276,719 265,366 259,970 228,266

PLUMBING INSPECTOR
3620 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 21,792 26,551 25,730 27,623 29,012 28,395
3620 4000 CONTRACTUAL 250 250
3620 4056 TRAINING/TRAVEL 225 700 500 500

SUB TOTAL 22,017 26,551 25,730 28,323 29,762 29,145

DISTRIBUTION
8340 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 196,634 213,646 214,973 243,808 311,798 323,788
8340 1001 OVERTIME 19,569 26,516 41,730 49,404 45,605 32,500
8340 1005 LONG SER 2,300 5,900 5,025 3,300
8340 1006 UPGRADING 1,443 1,999 2,617 1,313 2,150 3,500
8340 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 468
8340 1903 UNUSED SICK BENEFIT 800 800 800
8340 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 522 1,658 2,968 4,204 7,669 6,500
8340 4000 CONTR EXP 8,926 13,546 203,295 41,053 33,500 30,000
8340 4042 EQUIP/PARTS/VALVES 19,156 32,749 28,216 89,550 44,072 30,000
8340 4049 GAS DIESEL 10,048 11,016 4,760 14,760 12,915 12,915
8340 4070 VEH REPAIR 4,000 2,225 1,864 3,900 4,040 3,500
8340 4075 SAND/RUB/CEMT 4,000 4,504 4,000 6,000 6,724 7,500
8340 4076 ENG SERVICES 885 630 375 300 100 100
8340 4095 WATER HYDRANT/VALVE REP 3,357 11,000
8340 4147 IMPROVEMENTS/UPGRADE

SUB TOTAL 268,751 315,190 505,598 454,292 476,955 464,603

METER
8341 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 36,889 37,580 37,917 41,855 41,312 42,806
8341 1005 LONGEVITY 650 1,050 1,050
8341 1903 UNUSED SICK BENEFIT 400
8341 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 951 619 789 1,000 2,000 2,000
8341 4000 CONTRACTUAL 204 340 151 318 500 1,000
8341 4024 ELECTRICITY 1,250 2,217 1,384 1,348 1,591 1,640
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ACCOUNT NAME 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT

HEAD
8341 4025 TELEPHONE 768 800 800

SUB TOTAL 40,343 40,755 40,241 45,289 47,253 49,296

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
9010 8820 STATE RET 66,488 48,906 52,820 45,563 81,404 112,339
9030 8810 SOCIAL SECURITY 77,710 82,624 86,418 93,503 95,511 96,776
9040 8830 WORKER'S COMP 24,255 16,835 12,943 12,950 14,703 14,843
9050 8840 UNEMP INS
9055 8854 DIS INS 1,041 873 881 868 850 850
9060 8850 MED INS 451,058 542,453 564,920 475,019 572,556 441,189
9060 8851 MEDICARE 13,961 14,560 13,187 13,228 14,800 14,941

SUB TOTAL 634,512 706,252 731,169 641,132 779,824 680,938

INTERFUND TRANS
9901 9000 GML SECTION 94 200,000 200,000 200,000 277,264 334,506 213,384

INTERFUND DIV TOTAL 200,000 200,000 200,000 277,264 334,506 213,384

DEBT REDEBTION
9710 6000 SER BOND 50,750 50,000 59,593 58,973 75,929 44,333
9710 6000A SER BOND-capital
9710 7000 INT. BOND 19,565 16,678 14,576 14,762 35,625 9,007
9710 7000A INT. BOND- capital
9730 6000 B.A.N. 21,000 31,733 1,200 80,000 35,000
9730 7000 B.A.N. INT. 3,959 3,844 792 12,964 13,526
9790 6000 NYS PRINCIPAL 234,000 239,000 244,000 240,275 412,702 430,000
9790 7000 NYS INTEREST 154,008 145,755 137,090 127,916 118,309 108,258

SUB TOTAL 483,281 487,010 457,251 534,890 642,564 640,123

WATER FUND GRAND TOTAL 3,303,102 3,688,746 3,748,585 3,836,586 4,289,784 4,291,698
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City of Amsterdam
Meter Schedule 2011-2012

Meter Rate Schedule: Fiscal Year July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012

A.Quarterly Minimum Charges:
Inside Outside

Residential Meter 90.22 135.32

5/8" and 3/4" Meter 129.59 194.39

1" Meter 193.60 290.40

1 1/2" Meter 324.68 487.01

2" Meter 518.33 777.49

3" Meter 651.02 976.53

4" Meter 928.94 1393.41

5" Meter 1854.71 2782.07

B. Quarterly Meter Rates
Inside Outside

0 to 40,000 cubic feet (per 100 cubic feet) 2.38 3.57

Over 40,000 cubic feet (per 100 cubic feet) 1.96 2.95

C. Quarterly Residential Meter Rates

0 to 40,000 cubic feet (per cubic feet) 1.68 2.52

Sewer charges based on water consumption:
Fiscal year 2011-2012 Inside Outside

0-1,333,333 cubic feet (per 100 cubic feet) 2.28 3.43

Minimum Quarterly 66.14 99.21

1,333,334-2,000,000 cu. feet (per 100 cubic feet) 1.71 2.57

2,000,001-2,666,666 cu. feet.(per 100 cubic feet) 1.14 1.71

Over 2,666,666 cubic feet (per 100 cubic feet) 0.57 0.86

Sewer Industrial Surcharge Rates:
Fiscal year 2011-2012 Inside Outside

Bc Biochemical Oxygen Demand (per pound) 0.49 0.74

Sc O & M Treatment of Suspended Solids (per pound) 0.32 0.48
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06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 CHANGE
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

G2120 FLAT SEWER (9,250 UNITS) 2,396,831 2,409,628 2,328,764 2,470,863 2,475,938 2,447,216 -23,647
G2122 SEWER CHARGES 250,390 267,133 300,690 256,641 255,000 255,000 -1,641
G2123 SEWER RENTS (HAGAMAN) 263,666 263,849 254,261 265,013 270,034 304,143 39,130
G2124 OUTSIDE CITY USERS 25,890 25,838 24,932 26,385 26,479 26,192 -193
G2125 RT 30 SEWER DIST CHARGES 199,306 278,147 271,232 291,033 292,073 295,650 4,618
G2126 TOWN OF FLORIDA 0
G2127 FT JOHNSON SEWER CHARGES 83,692 83,775 86,752 87,550 87,060 86,909 -640
G2128 INTEREST & PENALTIES 54038.64 52,576 74,892 42,543 35,000 35,000 -7,543
G2140 METERED SEWER CHARGES 309201.67 313,915 305,808 383,925 633,896 755,594 371,669
G2401 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 41225.69 35,781 32,413 26,934 30,001 30,000 3,066
G2665 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 265 0
G2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES 8,896 6,688 51,720 2,884 -51,720
G2701 REFUND  PY EXPENSES 14,854 3,791 5,974 51,352 904 -51,352
G2770 UNCLASSIFIED REVENUES 1,421 -1,421
G5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0
G5710 PROCEEDS-LONG TERM OBLI 0

0
ESTIMATED REVENUE 3,647,991 3,734,696 3,692,406 3,955,379 4,109,270 4,235,704 280,325

TOTAL SEWER APPROPRIATIONS 3,877,897 3,688,073 3,746,906 4,105,481 4,235,705
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
     LESS REVENUE ACTS G2122, G2128, G2401, G2665, G2680, G2701, G2   355,490 407,995 326,117 320,000 320,000
TOTAL TO BE RAISED BY UNITS BILLING 3,522,406 3,280,078 3,644,825 3,785,481 3,915,705
     LESS DEBT REDEMPTION 878,171 610,962 743,086 693,654 678,658
TOTAL (EXCLUDING DEBT) TO BE RAISED BY UNITS BILLING 2,644,235 2,669,116 2,901,739 3,091,827 3,237,047

$$ INC FROM % INC FROM

10/11 10/11

CITY RATE W/O DEBT $200.13 $203.18 209.28 215.56 $215.56 0.00 0.00%
DEBT RATE $60.85 $48.66 $57.24 $51.91 $49.01 -2.90 -5.59%
CITY FLAT RATE PER UNIT $260.98 $251.84 $266.52 $267.47 $264.56 -$2.90 -1.09%

OUTSIDE CITY USERS PER UNIT $391.47 $377.76 399.77 401.20 396.85 -4.35 -1.09%
RT. 30 SERVICE AREA PER UNIT $391.47 $377.76 399.77 401.20 396.85 -4.35 -1.09%
HAGAMAN FLAT PER UNIT $365.37 $352.58 373.12 374.45 370.39 -4.06 -1.09%
HAGAMAN (PINE TREE) UNITS $521.96 $503.68 533.04 534.93 529.13 -5.81 -1.09%

THIS IS INCLUDED IN METERED CHARGES
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ACCOUNT NAME 09/10 10/11 11/12

ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

 SANITARY SPECIAL ITEMS
*42 8110 2012 EQUIPMENT
*42 8110 6 4002 ADVERTISING 450 780 780
*42 8110 1 4004 NYCOM 726 748 780
*42 8110 5 4005 ASSES ROLL 1,995 2,059 2,057
*42 8110 4 4007 DATA 7,540 5,460 3,900
*42 8110 10 4008 POSTAGE 3,993 3,993 3,993
*42 8110 7 4015 LEGAL 1,605 2,600 2,600
*42 8110 10 4024 ELECTRIC & GAS 7,800 7,800
*42 8110 10 4025 TELEPHONE 1,437 3,250 3,250
*42 8110 10 4027 ELEVATOR SERVICE 555 650 650
*42 8110 10 4028 PHOTOCOPY SERVICE 111 743 743
*42 8110 10 4029 BUILDING REPAIRS 1,378 1,950 1,857
*42 8110 4 4032 INSURANCE 46,209 44,888 45,500
*42 8110 7 4033 JUDGEMENTS 4,512 14,278 2,600
*42 8110 4 4035 BOND NOTE 1,605 2,405 2,405
*42 8110 4036 CONTINGENT 216,734 393,588
*42 8110 4103 AUDIT 1,820 2,178 2,178
*42 8110 4104 CODIFICATION 441 441 650
*42 8110 4132 CONSULTANT
*42 8110 1 4137 ADMIN CONTR 111 240
*42 8110 3 4137 ADMIN CONTR 3,847 4,644 2,228
*42 8110 4 4137 ADMIN CONTR 2,728 5,200 3,250
*42 8110 5 4137 ADMIN CONTR 73 884 494
*42 8110 6 4137 ADMIN CONTR 370 306 299
*42 8110 7 4137 ADMIN CONTR 3,635 4,619 3,319
*42 8110 10 4137 ADMIN CONTR 817
*42 8110 17 4137 ADMIN CONTR 780 984
*42 8110 21 4137 ADMIN CONTR 598 288
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ACCOUNT NAME 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

*42 8110 8 4137 ADMIN CONTR 186 383 390
*42 8110 52 4137 ADMIN CONTR 143 242 281
*42 8110 70 4137 ADMIN CONTR 2,275 3,588 2,613
*42 8110 4138 EFC ADMIN FEES 2,524 3,000
*42 8110 4160 TELEPHONE LEASE
*42 8110 4163 CODE ENF.CONTRACTUAL

 SUB TOTAL 90,156 332,309 493,533
 
 SANITARY SEWER

42 8120 1000 PERS SER 362,605 377,569 377,569
42 8120 1001 OVERTIME 11,578 3,334 12,500
42 8120 1005 LONG SER 2,600 3,000 3,000
42 8120 1006 RATE DIFF 6,275 9,000 9,000
42 8120 1022 MANAGEMENT 53,157 51,953 53,512
42 8120 1300 HOLIDAY PAY 1,534 2,040 2,040
42 8120 1501 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 8,400 5,400 5,400
42 8120 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
42 8120 1903 ON CALL PAY 10,120 10,400 10,400
42 8120 2009 LAB EQUIP 2,276 4,000 4,000
42 8120 2012 PLANT EQUIP 7,396 11,000 9,000
42 8120 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXP 29,597 35,500 35,500
42 8120 4003 REGISTRATION FEE 15,000 15,000 15,000
42 8120 4020 PLANT SUPP 6,816 5,000 5,000
42 8120 4021 EQUIP REPAIR 85,753 48,000 60,000
42 8120 4024 ELEC HEAT 349,990 410,000 426,400
42 8120 4025 TELEPHONE 7,246 4,200 6,000
42 8120 4029 BUILDING REPAIR 454 2,000 2,000
42 8120 4049 GAS DIESEL 13,120 11,480 11,480
42 8120 4056 TRAINING/ TRAVEL 3,927 3,000 3,000
42 8120 4085 CHEMICAL 22,000 24,720 29,664
42 8120 4087 CHEM TEST LAB 15,096 18,000 20,000
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ACCOUNT NAME 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

42 8120 4135 SAFETY EQUIP 1,753 3,000 3,000
42 8120 4155 SLUDGE TRANS & DISP 325,000 340,000 374,000

 SUB TOTAL 1,341,691 1,418,596 1,477,465

SEWER MAINTENANCE
43 8130 1000 PERSONNEL 428,991 473,199 491,083
43 8130 1001 OVERTIME 22,953 23,552 22,500
43 8130 1005 LONGEVITY 132 4,575 3,800
43 8130 1006 UPGRADING 2,055 1,950 1,950
43 8130 1020 ADMINISTRATION
43 8130 1 1020 ADMINISTRATION 6,250 6,250 6,250
43 8130 3 1020 ADMINISTRATION 25,544 22,471 22,718
43 8130 4 1020 ADMINISTRATION 76,154 76,921 77,870
43 8130 5 1020 ADMINISTRATION 26,247 24,168 24,894
43 8130 6 1020 ADMINISTRATION 22,816 22,333 23,789
43 8130 7 1020 ADMINISTRATION 14,665 14,779 14,779
43 8130 8 1020 ADMINISTRATION 3,426 3,736 3,736
43 8130 10 1020 ADMINISTRATION 11,664 13,064 13,064
43 8130 15 1020 ADMINISTRATION 7,958 8,005 1,000
43 8130 17 1020 ADMINISTRATION 46,941 41,111 44,512
43 8130 21 1020 ADMINISTRATION 50,791 37,404 39,415
43 8130 70 1020 ADMINISTRATION 5,955 6,025 6,025
43 8130 1501 HEALTH INS BUYOUT 1,375
43 8130 1902 VACATION BUYOUT
43 8130 2000 EQUIPMENT 14,740
43 8130 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 3,793 4,000 5,500
43 8130 4000 CONTRACTUAL 37,275 41,700 35,000
43 8130 4042 REPLACEMENT PARTS 2,225 5,022 5,000
43 8130 4049 GAS DIESEL 15,450 14,350 14,350
43 8130 4070 VEH REPAIR 4,262 10,000 10,000
43 8130 4075 SAND/RUB/CEMT 9,000 9,061 10,000
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ACCOUNT NAME 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

43 8130 4076 ENGINEERING SERVICES 300
43 8130 4132 CONSULTANT

 SUB TOTAL 826,222 878,414 877,233
 

PLUMBING INSPECTOR
16 3620 1000 PER SERV 27,623 29,012 28,395
16 3620 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXP 250 250
16 3620 4056 TRAINING/ TRAVEL 18 500 500

 SUB TOTAL 27,641 29,762 29,145
 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
32 9010 8820 STATE RET 48,818 80,959 110,180
32 9030 8810 SOC SEC 98,096 103,062 106,669
32 9040 8830 WORK COMP 14,800 14,612 14,558
32 9050 8840 UNIMP INS
32 9055 8854 DIS INS 644 900 900
32 9060 8850 HEALTH INSURANCE 545,046 568,989 432,710
32 9060 8851 MEDICARE 10,706 14,708 14,654

 SUB TOTAL 718,110 783,229 679,671

DEBT REDEBTION
34 9710 6000 PRIN BOND 428,662 440,677 428,833
34 9710 6000A PRIN BOND
34 9710 7000 INT BOND 167,811 118,617 86,262
34 9730 6000 PRIN BAN 20,000
34 9730 7000 INTR BAN 8,410 13,136
34 9790 6000 PRINC NYS EFC 90,000 90,000 90,000
34 9790 7000 INT NYS EFC 48,203 44,360 40,427

 SUB TOTAL 743,086 693,654 678,658

SEWER FUND TOTAL 3,746,906 4,135,964 4,235,705
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09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD CHANGE

CL2130 REFUSE GARBAGE CHARGES 1,792,501 1,842,271 1,825,540 33,039
CL2131 BULK REFUSE CHARGES 2,865 2,500 2,500 -365
CL2132 INTEREST & PENALTIES 35,564 30,500 25,000 -10,564
CL2401 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 886 1,000 1,000 114
CL2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS MTRL 3,229 3,500 271
CL2665 SALE OF EQUIPMENT  
CL2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES 1,653
CL2701 REFUND PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES 20,667 6,525 -20,667
ESTIMATED REVENUES 1,857,365 1,882,796 1,857,540
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE -73,034 -6,525 0
TOTAL REVENUES 1,784,331 1,876,271 1,857,541

NUMBER OF UNITS 8,485 8,468 8,389 $$ INC FROM% INC FROM
10/11 10/11

TOTAL SANITATION APPROPRIATIONS 1,784,331 1,876,271 1,857,541 -18,730 -1.00%

CITY FLAT RATE W/O DEBT $208.04 $214.28 $214.28 0.00 0.00%

DEBT FLAT RATE $3.28 $3.28 $3.33 0.05 1.66%

CITY FLAT RATE 211.32 217.56 217.61 6.29 0.03%

TOTAL REVENUES (EXCLUDING ACT CL2130) -8,170 34,000 32,000
REVENUE NEED TO BE RAISED BY SANITATION CHAR 1,792,501 1,842,271 1,825,540  
TOTAL REVENUE NEEDED 1,784,331 1,876,271 1,887,975
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

 REFUSE GARBAGE
44 8160 1000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 304,527 364,424 396,463
44 8160  1001 OVERTIME 5,066 3,009 5,000
44 8160 1005 LONGEVITY 3,500 5,325 4,550
44 8160 1006 UPGRADING 2,537 4,000 4,000
44 8160 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY
*44 8160 1 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 6,250 6,250 6,250
*44 8160 3 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 25,544 22,471 22,718
*44 8160 4 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 76,153 75,269 77,870
*44 8160 5 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 26,247 24,168 24,894
*44 8160 6 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 22,816 22,333 23,789
*44 8160 7 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 14,665 14,779 14,779
*44 8160 8 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 3,426 3,736 3,736
*44 8160 10 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 11,664 13,064 13,064
*44 8160 15 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 7,958 8,005 1,000
*44 8160 17 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 47,066 41,111 44,512
*44 8160 21 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 50,791 37,323 39,415
*44 8160 70 1021 ADMINISTRATION SALARY 5,955 6,025 6,025
*44 8160 1501 HEALTH INS BUYOUT 1,500 1,500 1,500
*44 8160 1902 VACATION BUYOUT 5,000
44 8160 2012 EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 3,648 1,500
44 8160 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 12,095 10,000 10,000
44 8160 6 4002 ADVERTISING 200 300 300
44 8160 4004 NYCOM 279 288 300
44 8160 5 4005 REAL PROPERTY SERVICE 767 792 791
44 8160 4 4007 DATA PROCESSING 2,900 2,100 1,500
44 8160 10 4008 POSTAGE 725 1,536 1,536
44 8160 7 4015 LEGAL COUNSEL 617 1,075 1,000
44 8160 10 4024 ELECTRIC & GAS 3,000 3,000
44 8160 10 4025 TELEPHONE 1,250 1,250
44 8160 10 4027 ELEVATOR SERVICE 213 250 250
44 8160 10 4028 PHOTOCOPY SERVICE 43 286 286
44 8160 10 4029 BUILDING REPAIRS 529 1,278 714
44 8160 4032 LIABILITY INSURANCE 17,773 17,265 17,500
44 8160 7 4033 JUDGEMENTS 3,852 1,000 1,000
44 8160 4 4035 BOND & NOTE EXPENSE 617 925 925
44 8160 4036 CONTINGENCY 108,654
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ACCOUNT 09/10 10/11 11/12
NAME ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

44 8160 4049 GAS & DIESEL 13,605 12,915 12,915
44 8160 4070 VEH SUPPLY  REPAIR 7,409 5,000 10,000
44 8160 4072 MEMBERSHIP C.E.G
44 8160 4082 EQUIPMENT RENTALS
44 8160 4098 LANDFILL 549,985 535,000 570,000
*44 8160 4102 NEGOTIATION
*44 8160 4103 AUDIT 700 838 838
*44 8160 4104 CODIFICATION 125 170 250
44 8160 4134 RECYCLING EXPENSE 159,425 170,000 3,000
*44 8160 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL
*44 8160 1 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 253 43 92
*44 8160 3 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 1,477 1,943 857
*44 8160 4 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 1,049 2,000 1,250
*44 8160 5 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 28 340 190
*44 8160 6 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 154 118 115
*44 8160 7 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 1,448 1,777 1,277
*44 8160 8 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 106 205 150
*44 8160 10 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 314
*44 8160 17 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 300 379
*44 8160 21 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 230 111
*44 8160 52 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 55 93 108
*44 8160 70 4137 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 932 1,380 1,005
44 8160 4140 CLEAN-UP WEEKS 1,406 13,801 20,000
*44 8160 4160 TELEPHONE LEASE
44 8160 6000 DEBT PRINCIPAL 24,000 25,000 25,000
44 8160 7000 DEBT INTEREST 3,911 2,733 2,935
44 8160 8810 SOC SECURITY 45,251 50,299 51,600
*44 8160 8820 RETIREMENT 26,036 42,823 60,489
*44 8160 8830 WORKERS COMP 7,400 7,729 7,992
*44 8160 8850 MEDICAL 271,440 300,960 237,560
*44 8160 8851 MEDICARE 7,521 7,780 8,045
44 8160 8854 DISABILITY 692 1,000 1,000

 TOTAL 1,784,331 1,883,610 1,857,541
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2/4/2011
2011/2012 09/10 10/11 10/11 11/12

ACTUAL AMMENDED ACTUAL DEPT HEAD

REVENUE
CT1750 BUS FARES 129,375 90,700 46,212 87,000
CT1751 3RD PARTY CONTRACT 22,425 47,450 29,905 53,445
CT1752 ADVERTISING 7,300 15,000 3,500 15,000

SHARED PERSONNEL SERVICES
CT2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 42 13
CT2665 SALE OF EQUIPMENT
CT2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES 627
CT2701 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YRS EXPEN 688 148
CT2770 UNCLASSIFIED REVENUES
CT3589 NYS AID BUS REIMBURSEMENT 88,973
CT3594 NYS AID BUS TRANSPORTATION 163,895 562,589 229,919 181,131
CT4589 FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION AID 115,818 272,000 147,344 263,500
CT5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 81,283 175,283 110,157

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 610,425 1,163,022 457,041 710,233

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

APPROPRIATIONS
5630 1000 Personnel Services 203,527 257,565 137,819 276,596
5630 1001 Overtime 3,527 2,728 2,845 2,516
5630 1005 Longevity 1,700 3,450 1,900 2,775
5630 1022 Management 37,105 36,656 23,012 39,267
5630 1300 Holiday 1,000 1,000
5630 1501 Health insurance buyout 2,000 2,000 1,500 2,000
5630 1902 Vacation buyout 1,272
5630 2000 Equipment 88,973 269,589 127,661
5630 2012 Equipment & Parts
5630 4000 Contractual expenses 13,217 168,000 3,728 15,000
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2/4/2011
2011/2012 09/10 10/11 10/11 11/12

ACTUAL AMMENDED ACTUAL DEPT HEAD

5630 4002 Advertising exp. 334 1,500 543 1,500
5630 4015 Legal Counsel
5630 4024 Electricity 15,853 13,750 6,441 13,750
5630 4025 Telephone 1,389 2,000 1,175 2,000
5630 4029 Building Repair 5,279 1,000 444 1,000
5630 4032 Liability/ Comp. Ins 35,545 34,529 34,321 35,000
5630 4036 Contingency 6,907 10,300
5630 4049 Gasoline/Diesel 50,000 75,000 22,822 71,250
5630 4065 Uniforms 417 1,100 566 950
5630 4070 Vehicle Repair 77,184 60,000 23,466 20,000
5630 4132 Consultant
5630 6000 BOND Principal 12,484 33,583 8,000 13,000
5630 6001 Capital Principal
5630 7000 BOND Interest 3,457 7,275 350 900
5630 BAN Principal 25,500
5630 BAN Interest 4,184
5630 8810 Social Security/Medicare 18,265 19,450 12,220 24,164
5630 8820 NYS Retirement 6,509 19,716 19,734 28,326
5630 8830 Workmen's Comp. 1,850 3,559 2,501 3,743
5630 8840 Unemployment 11,500
5630 8850 Hosptial & Medical Ins 67,860 138,583 27,535 111,246
5630 8851 MEDICARE 3,582 3,767
5630 8854 Disability Insurance 333 500 146 500

TRANSPORTATION FUND TOTAL 658,306 1,163,022 460,000 710,233
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2010/2011 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

REVENUE
CR2002 GOLF COURSE CHARGES 555,237 629,286 610,000
CR2003 GOLF COARSE ASSESSMENT
CR2401 INTEREST 575
CR2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS MATERIAL
CR2665 SALE OF EQUIPMENT
CR2665 INTEREST 
CR2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES
CR2701 REFUND PRIOR YR. EXP 17,296 17,048
CR2705 GIFTS & DONATIONS 2,638 2,638

TOTAL REVENUE 575,746 648,972
 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 610,000
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE (CR 599) 0

610,000
2010/2011

APPROPRIATIONS
7180 1000 Personnel Services 150,969 73,159 43,285
7180 1001 Overtime 6,063
7180 1005 Longevity 3,050 2,600 1,550
7180 1006 Upgrading 792 65,760
7180 1010 Summer/Cashiers & PT Seasonal 24,517 82,230
7180 1022 Management 48,715 47,291 47,291
7180 1501 Health Insurance Buyout 2,000 2,000 2,000
7180 1902 Vacation buyout 1,000 1,000
7180 2012 Equipment 43,112
7180 4000 Contractual expenses 13,491 11,500 11,500
7180 4021 Equipment repair 16,406 17,000 12,000
7180 4024 Electricty & Gas 9,181 11,229 11,229
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2010/2011 09/10 10/11 11/12
ACTUAL AMMENDED DEPT HEAD

7180 4025 Telephone 3,148 3,490 3,490
7180 4029 Building Repairs 7,990 10,000 12,000
*7180 4032 Liability/Comp Insurance 10,664 10,950 11,229
7180 4036 Contingency 13,465 29,335
7180 4049 Gasoline/Diesel 9,353 15,000 15,000
7180 4074 Blacktop 17,638 15,000 15,000
7180 4099 Ground Maintenance 12,000 12,000 12,000
7180 4100 Fertilizer 21,978 25,000 25,000
7180 4101 Golf Pro Contract 21,500 23,500 25,500
7180 4132 Consultant
7180 4148 Administrative Charges 50,000 50,000
7180 6000 BAN/BOND Principal 77,081 73,500 59,500
7180 7000 BAN/BOND Interest 19,260 13,642 16,744
7180 8810 Social Security/Medicare 17,508 15,000 15,610
*7180 8820 NYS Retirement 6,509 12,479 18,299
*7180 8830 Workmen's Comp 1,850 2,252 2,418
7180 8840 Unemployment Ins 12,000 12,000 12,000
*7180 8850 Hospital & Medical 67,860 87,708 71,865
7180 8851 Medicare 200 2,267 2,434
7180 8854 Disability Ins. 157 493 493

GOLF FUND TOTAL EST. APPROPRIATIONS 624,989 629,285 610,000
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Allocation based on the amount of each Fund's budget related to other total city budget  
70.00% 12.00% 13.00% 5.00%  

Total General Water Sewer Sanitation  
1010.4104 Codification 5,000 3,500 600 650 250
1010.4004 NYCOM 6,000 4,200 720 780 300 0.59
1620.4024 Electric & Gas 60,000 42,000 7,200 7,800 3,000
1620.4025 Telephone 25,000 17,500 3,000 3,250 1,250
1620.4027 Elevator service 5,000 3,500 600 650 250
1620.4028 Photocopy service 5,714 4,000 686 743 286
1620.4029 Building Repairs 14,285 10,000 1,714 1,857 714
1620.403 Plumbing Repairs 4,285 3,000 514 557 214
1620.4127 Electrical Repairs 2,000 1,400 240 260 100
1930.4015 Legal counsel(outside) 20,000 14,000 2,400 2,600 1,000
1930.4033 Judgements 20,000 14,000 2,400 2,600 1,000
1989.4035 Bond & Note Expense 18,500 12,950 2,220 2,405 925  

185,784 130,049 22,294 24,152 9,289

Assessor Contractual 3,800 2,660 456 494 190
Assessor Equipment 0 0 0 0
Controller Contractual 20,000 14,000 2,400 2,600 1,000
Controller Equipment 5,000 3,500 600 650 250
Mayor Contractual 6,058 4,241 727 788 303
Mayor Marketing 10,000 7,000 1,200 1,300 500
Mayor Materials & Supplies 1,082 757 130 141 54
City Clerk Contractual 2,300 1,610 276 299 115
City Clerk Training/Travel 0 0 0 0
Corp. Counsel Contractual 25,530 17,871 3,064 3,319 1,277
Code Enforcement Contractual 6,142 4,299 737 798 307
Code Enforcement Equipment 1,430 1,001 172 186 72
Public Works Admin Contractual 1,714 1,200 206 223 86
Public Works Admin Equipment/Vehicles 0 0 0 0
Public Works Admin Equipment/Supplies 214 150 26 28 11
Public Works Admin Training 285 200 34 37 14
Civil Service Contractual 1,600 1,120 192 208 80
Civil Service Equipment 0 0 0 0
Civil Service Proctor Expense 1,400 980 168 182 70
Personnel Euipment/Supplies 1,250 875 150 163 63
Personnel Advertising 3,500 2,450 420 455 175
Personnel Training/Travel 0 0 0 0 0
Personnel Drug Testing 5,000 3,500 600 650 250
Personnel EAP Expense 2,450 1,715 294 319 123
Personnel Contractual 7,900 5,530 948 1,027 395
Records Contractual 2,160 1,512 259 281 108
Common Council Contractual 1,395 977 167 181 70
Common Council Registration Fees 450 315 54 59 23

ADMIN CONTRACTUAL $110,660 $77,462 $13,279 $14,329 $5,533
 

Data Processing & Purchasing 30,000 21,000 3,600 3,900 1,500
Real Property 15,823 11,076 1,899 2,057 791
Postage 30,714 21,500 3,686 3,993 1,536
Audit 16,750 11,725 2,010 2,178 838
Advertising 6,000 4,200 720 780 300

TOTALS $395,731 $277,012 $47,488 $51,445 $19,787

Allocation based on the amount of each Payroll budget related to total salary schedule
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58% 14% 14% 8% 4% 2%
Total General Water Sewer Sanitation Bus Golf

Various 8830 Workers Compensation 103,319 59,765 14,843 14,558 7,992 3,743 2,418 103,319
Various 8820 Retirement 781,959 452,327 112,339 110,180 60,489 28,326 18,299 781,959
Various 8821 P&F Retirement 1,006,254 1,006,254 1,006,254
Various 8850 Health Insurance 3,070,999 1,776,429 441,189 432,710 237,560 111,246 71,865 3,070,999
Various 8851 Medicare 104,000 60,159 14,941 14,654 8,045 3,767 2,434 104,000

$5,066,531 $3,354,934 $583,312 $572,102 $314,087 $147,082 $95,015 $5,066,531

57% 12% 13% 5% 10% 3%
Total General Water Sewer Sanitation Bus Golf

Various 4032 Liability Insurance $350,000 $199,500 $42,000 $45,500 $17,500 $35,000 $10,500 $350,000
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2011/2012 SALARIES
 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE
SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

1,2,3,4 5,000 ISABEL, JOSEPH ALDERMAN 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 5,000
1,2,3,4 5,000 PIERCE, JULIE ALDERMAN 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 5,000
1,2,3,4 5,000 DEROSSI, GINA ALDERMAN 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 5,000
1,2,3,4 5,000 WILLS, WILLIAM ALDERMAN 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 5,000
1,2,3,4 5,000 LEGGIERO, RICHARD ALDERMAN 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 5,000

25,000 SUB-TOTAL 6,250 6,250 6,250 6,250 0 0 0 25,000

9,10,11,12 55,000 THANE, ANN, M. MAYOR 13,750 13,750 13,750 13,750 55,000
9,10,11,12 33,870 DeJOHN, CAROL ADMIN. ASSISTANT 8,468 8,468 8,468 8,468 33,870
9,10,11,12 2,000 DeJOHN, CAROL HEALTH BUYOUT 500 500 500 500 2,000

90,870 SUB-TOTAL 22,718 22,718 22,718 22,718 0 0 0 90,870

TBA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0

17,18,19,20 55,000 REYNICKE, HEATHER CONTROLLER 13,750 13,750 13,750 13,750 55,000
17,18,19,20 33,991 CAPEL, E ACCT CLERK 8,498 8,498 8,498 8,498 33,991
17,18,19,20 40,335 KRUTZ, L. SR ACCT CLERK 10,084 10,084 10,084 10,084 40,335
17,18,19,20 49,156 PHELPS, A. PRIN ACCT CLERK 12,289 12,289 12,289 12,289 49,156
17,18,19,20 1,000 PHELPS, A. DEPUTY CONTROLLER 250 250 250 250 1,000
17,18,19,20 34,780 PODOLEC, M. ACCT CLERK 8,695 8,695 8,695 8,695 34,780
17,18,19,20 32,405 ROMANISHIN, N. ACCT CLERK 8,101 8,101 8,101 8,101 32,405
17,18,19,20 32,800 CHIARIELLO, J ACCT CLERK 8,200 8,200 8,200 8,200 32,800
17,18,19,20 16,007 WALEGA, S. KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 4,002 4,002 4,002 4,002 16,007
17,18,19,20 16,007 FARRELL, C. KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 4,002 4,002 4,002 4,002 16,007

311,481 SUB-TOTAL 77,870 77,870 77,870 77,870 0 0 0 311,481

25,26,27,28 44,621 CARRIOLA, S. SR. ACCT CLERK 11,155 11,155 11,155 11,155 44,621
25,26,27,28 1,000 CARRIOLA, S. DEPUTY ASSESSOR 250 250 250 250 1,000

26,27,28,239 51,953 CLINE,C ASSESSOR 12,988 12,988 12,988 12,988 51,953
2,000 CLINE,C ASSESSOR, HEALTH BUYOUT 500 500 500 500 2,000

99,574 SUB-TOTAL 24,894 24,894 24,894 24,894 0 0 0 99,574

34,35,36,240 40,000 ALIBOZEK, SUSAN CITY CLERK 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 40,000
2,000 ALIBOZEK, SUSAN HEALTH BUYOUT 500 500 500 500 2,000

17,18,19,20 14,942 BARQUERO, L. KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 3,736 3,736 3,736 3,736 14,942
33,34,35,36 37,215 IANNOTTI, C. SENIOR KEYBOARD SPEC. 9,304 9,304 9,304 9,304 37,215
33,34,35,36 1,000 IANNOTTI, C. DEPUTY CITY CLERK 250 250 250 250 1,000

95,157 SUB-TOTAL 23,789 23,789 23,789 23,789 0 0 0 95,157

37,38,39,40 59,117 DeCUSATIS, GERARD CORP.COUNSEL 14,779 14,779 14,779 14,779 59,117
37,38,39,40 0 SECRETARY 0 0 0 0 0

59,117 SUB-TOTAL 14,779 14,779 14,779 14,779 0 0 0 59,117

41,42,43,44 14,942 PARTYKA, B KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 3,736 3,736 3,736 3,736 14,942
14,942 SUB-TOTAL 3,736 3,736 3,736 3,736 0 0 0 14,942
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TOTAL EMPLOYEE
SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

6,7,8,376 22,100 ROBERT REIDY DIR. EMPLOYEE RELATION 5,525 5,525 5,525 5,525 0 0 0 22,100
2,000 ROBERT REIDY HEALTH BUYOUT 500 500 500 500 2,000

24,100 SUB-TOTAL 6,025 6,025 6,025 6,025 0 0 0 24,100
0

5,000 ROBERT VON HASSELN HISTORIAN 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000
5,000 SUB-TOTAL 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000

 0
51,52,53,355 35,177 HOEFS, S. CUSTODIAN 8,794 8,794 8,794 8,794 0 0 0 35,177
50,51,52,53 17,077 MCNAMARA, K. CUSTODIAN - P/T 4,269 4,269 4,269 4,269 0 0 0 17,077

52,254.00 SUB-TOTAL 13,064 13,064 13,064 13,064 0 0 0 52,254

63 7,800 MEAD, E. P/T CLEANING PERSON 7,800 7,800
64 LASKY, L. LABORER 0 0
65 34,667 MAROTTA, ELIZABETH KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 34,667 34,667

6,750 CROSSING GUARDS CROSSING GUARDS 6,750 6,750
66 1,000 NICOSIA, DAVID BINGO INSPECTOR 1,000 1,000

50,217 SUB-TOTAL 50,217 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,217
 

85 55,990 ALUKONIS, C. POLICE OFFICER 55,990 55,990
69 BELLI N. POLICE OFFICER 0 0
98 42,461 CAPUTO, R. POLICE OFFICER 42,461 42,461
73 56,818 PRATT, L. DETECTIVE 56,818 56,818
74 70,400 CONROY K. DETECTIVE 70,400 70,400
83 51,952 CUDDY, C. POLICE OFFICER 51,952 51,952
76 79,204 COLE M. DETECTIVE SERGEANT 79,204 79,204
77 61,727 DICAPRIO J. DETECTIVE 61,727 61,727
78 65,768 DICAPRIO T. SERGEANT 65,768 65,768

53,835 DRAKE, A. POLICE OFFICER 53,835 53,835
79 55,990 FIORILLO, A. POLICE OFFICER 55,990 55,990
81 70,400 FUHS O. SERGEANT 70,400 70,400
95 53,835 GIFFORD, J. POLICE OFFICER 53,835 53,835
92 53,835 HAFENSTEINER, G. POLICE OFFICER 53,835 53,835

379 61,727 HENNESSY, T. POLICE OFFICER 61,727 61,727
31,159 HONEYBILL, L. POLICE RECORDS CLERK 31,159 31,159

71 88,822 HUGO V. DEPUTY CHIEF 88,822 88,822
47,178 JANETSKY, J. POLICE OFFICER 47,178 47,178

72 57,689 KERCADO, A. POLICE OFFICER 57,689 57,689
53,835 LaPATI POLICE OFFICER 53,835 53,835
42,461 LOCHNER, J. POLICE OFFICER 42,461 42,461

97 57,689 LOZIER, J. POLICE OFFICER 57,689 57,689
53,834 MALATINO, M. POLICE OFFICER 53,834 53,834

382 56,890 MARTUSCELLO, M. POLICE OFFICER 56,890 56,890
82 56,890 MEGNA, S. POLICE OFFICER 56,890 56,890
80 61,727 NETHAWAY, T. DETECTIVE 61,727 61,727
88 59,932 ORTIZ, E. POLICE OFFICER 59,932 59,932

391 75,954 PALMIERI, D. SERGEANT 75,954 75,954
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TOTAL EMPLOYEE
SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

87 56,890 PASQUARELLI, S. POLICE OFFICER 56,890 56,890
395 56,890 LISICKI, J. POLICE OFFICER 56,890 56,890

56,890 PRIAMO, A. POLICE OFFICER 56,890 56,890
238 59,932 RHODES, D. POLICE OFFICER 59,932 59,932
91 71,036 RICHARDSON, R. SERGEANT 71,036 71,036
93 70,400 RUST, C. SERGEANT 70,400 70,400

393 RYDER, S. POLICE OFFICER 0 0
96 54,713 SANTIAGO, A. POLICE OFFICER 54,713 54,713
94 53,835 SPAULDING, A. POLICE OFFICER 53,835 53,835

42,461 SPENCER, JOSEPH POLICE OFFICER 42,461 42,461
90 56,818 STARK, T. POLICE OFFICER 56,818 56,818

99,000 CULICK G. CHIEF OF POLICE 99,000 99,000
392 58,543 THOMAS, J. POLICE OFFICER 58,543 58,543
400 59,932 WALTERS, K. POLICE OFFICER 59,932 59,932

30,183 TBA POLICE OFFICER 30,183 30,183
2,405,525 SUB-TOTAL 2,405,525 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,405,525

101 50,569 AGRESTA, ANTHONY FF 50,569 50,569
125 44,678 BROOKS, K. FF 44,678 44,678
103 52,494 CASTLER A. LIEUTENANT 52,494 52,494
106 47,722 CZESKI T. DRIVER/FF 47,722 47,722
135 45,472 DAW, PAUL FF 45,472 45,472
135 45,472 DELCOSTELLO, MICHAEL FF 45,472 45,472
134 45,472 DEMARS, MICHAEL FF 45,472 45,472
120 57,744 DEPASQUALE M. BATTALION CHIEF 57,744 57,744
108 57,744 DEPASQUALE R. BATTALION CHIEF 57,744 57,744
131 45,078 FRITZ, JOSEPH FF 45,078 45,078
111 45,751 HAZZARD, JEFFERY FF 45,751 45,751
112 45,972 HOTALING, C FF 45,972 45,972
113 47,722 HOULIHAN P. DRIVER/FF 47,722 47,722
373 50,569 JABLONSKI R. LIEUTENANT 50,569 50,569

32,679 KASZUBA, R. FF 32,679 32,679
115 50,569 KRYGOWSKI, ROBERT FF 50,569 50,569
119 79,846 LIBERTI R. CHIEF 79,846 79,846
122 57,744 MCNAMARA P.J. BATTALION CHIEF 57,744 57,744

32,679 MEYERS, J. FF 32,679 32,679
44,678 MILLER, T. FF 44,678 44,678

132 52,494 PARIS J. LIEUTENANT 52,494 52,494
124 45,972 PASQUARELLLI, T DRIVER/FF 45,972 45,972
130 47,722 PERFETTI M. DRIVER/FF 47,722 47,722

45,078 ROBINSON, AARON FF 45,078 45,078
126 51,315 SANTIAGO E. DRIVER/FF 51,315 51,315
374 45,674 SHANG, ROBERT FF 45,674 45,674
127 45,972 SIUDY J. DRIVER/FF 45,972 45,972

42,193 SOPER, D. FF 42,193 42,193
32,679 TOMLINSON, D. FF 32,679 32,679
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TOTAL EMPLOYEE
SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

117 50,569 URBANCZYK J. DRIVER/FF 50,569 50,569
129 57,744 WHITTY, M. BATTALION CHIEF 57,744 57,744
375 45,635 YAGER, CHRISTOPHER FF 45,635 45,635
135 45,078 YATES, PETER FF 45,078 45,078

1,588,780 SUB-TOTAL 1,588,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,588,780

144 4,000 Animal Control ANIMAL CNTRL Officer 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 4,000
Pigeon Control ANIMAL CNTRL Officer 0 0 0 0 0
Rabies Response ANIMAL CNTRL Officer 0 0 0 0 0

 4,000 SUB-TOTAL 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 4,000

HOUSING INSP. 0 0 0 0 0
HEALTH BUYOUT 0 0 0 0 0

146,147,148,309 53,327 SENECAL, J. HOUSING INSP. 13,332 13,332 13,332 13,332 53,327
145,146,147,148 58,328 McQUADE, T. HOUSING INSP. 14,582 14,582 14,582 14,582 58,328

33,592 DEPALMA, ROBIN KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 8,398 8,398 8,398 8,398 33,592
32,800 LUEBER, LISA KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 8,200 8,200 8,200 8,200 32,800

178,047  SUB-TOTAL 44,512 44,512 44,512 44,512 0 0 0 178,047
 

150,151,230,434 56,790 HARNISH, E. PLUMBING INSP. 0 28,395 28,395 0 56,790
56,790 SUB-TOTAL 0 28,395 28,395 0 0 0 0 56,790

149,150,151,152 43,269 RUSINCA, ROSANNE SR. ENG AIDE 10,817 10,817 10,817 10,817 43,269
149,150,151,152 34,389 SZALA, MICHELE KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 8,597 8,597 8,597 8,597 34,389
150,151,152,358 80,000 MILLER, RICHARD ENGINEER 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 80,000

157,658 SUB-TOTAL 39,415 39,415 39,415 39,415 0 0 0 157,658

273,349 6,432 16 WEEKS NIGHTSHIFT UPGRADE 0 0 6,432 6,432
262, 330 40,976 ALDI, R. MASON 13,659 27,317 40,976
271,346 37,128 BLAKELY, M. LABORER 9,282 9,282 18,564 37,128

38,938 BOGANTES, J. MEO 9,734 9,734 19,469 38,938
257, 333 38,938 CEBULA, D. MEO 12,979 12,979 12,979 38,938

274, 350, 421 42,765 DUFRESNE, T. HEO 14,255 14,255 14,255 42,765
258, 334, 419 49,462 DYBAS, P. MECHANIC SUPERVISOR 12,366 12,366 12,366 12,366 49,462

277, 348 57,662 HALGAS, R. GENERAL SUPERVISOR 7,208 14,415 14,415 14,415 7,208 57,662
267, 343, 405, 406 32,880 KIELBASA, E. CLERK 6,576 6,576 6,576 6,576 6,576 32,880

260, 278, 338 46,550 KIELBASA, J. FOREMAN 15,517 15,517 15,517 46,550
410 46,550 LEGGIERO, A. FOREMAN 15,517 15,517 15,517 46,550

254,329 40,796 LOUCKS, J. CARPENTER 20,398 20,398 40,796
170 38,938 LUDWIN, J. MEO 9,734 9,734 19,469 38,938

276, 341 42,765 MARCINIAK, M. HEO 14,255 14,255 14,255 42,765
37,128 MASTERS, S. LABORER 12,376 12,376 12,376 37,128

266, 342 40,976 NUNEZ, P. MASON 13,659 27,317 40,976
255, 347 42,765 SALAMACK, R. HEO 14,255 14,255 14,255 42,765

209 37,128 SHULTZ, E. LABORER 12,376 12,376 12,376 37,128
43,493 SULLIVAN, B. MECHANIC 10,873 10,873 21,746 43,493
37,128 VERTUCCI, G. LABORER 12,376 12,376 12,376 37,128
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TOTAL EMPLOYEE
SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

271,346 37,128 VICKERS, B. LABORER 12,376 12,376 12,376 37,128
336, 369 43,492 ZWACK, E. MECHANIC 21,746 21,746 43,492

37,128 QUIST, J. LABORER 12,376 12,376 12,376 37,128
37,128 TBA LABORER 12,376 12,376 12,376 37,128

954,273 SUB-TOTAL 274,522 42,737 319,920 90,859 204,488 21,746 0 954,273

8,580 ALDI, TOM 1007 MAINTENANCE 8,580 8,580
6,000 TBA 1007 MAINTENANCE 6,000 6,000

TBA SHUTTLEWORTH PARK 1007 MAINTENANCE 0 0
6,000 TBA  RIVERLINK PARK 1007 MAINTENANCE 6,000 6,000
9,000 3 Summer Help LABORERS 1007 MAINTENANCE 9,000 9,000

  
  

3,600 DIRECTOR(395*9) 1009 POOL SALARIES 3,600 3,600
19,656 6 LIFEGUARDS & CASHIER 1009 POOL SALARIES 19,656 19,656

   0

410 TBA SEASONAL VEG 0 0
410 TBA SEASONAL VEG 0 0
410 7,800 TBA SEASONAL VEG 7,800 7,800
410 7,800 TBA SEASONAL VEG 7,800 7,800

37,639 CUDDY, J. MEO 37,639 37,639
409 37,639 MERCANDANTE, J. MEO 37,639 37,639

0
164, 311 40,989 1022 SPAGNOLA, ROB SUPERVISOR REC 40,989 40,989

389 47,291 1022 DERRICK, JAMES SUPERVISOR OF GC MAINTENANCE 47,291 47,291
231,994 SUB-TOTAL 184,703 0 0 0 0 0 47,291 231,994

166, 411 43,493 MCMARTIN, J. MECHANIC 43,493 43,493
171 46,550 FOLENSBEE, R. FOREMAN 15,517 31,034 46,550

82,230 1010 P/T SEASONAL tba 82,230 82,230
172,273 SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 15,517 0 156,756 172,273

407 42,070 QUIST, F. EDZ COORDINATOR 42,070 42,070
42,070 SUB-TOTAL 42,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,070

182 53,512 BRAY, K. CHIEF OPERATOR 53,512 53,512
40,511 DUFRESNE, S OPERATOR 40,511 40,511

180 44,191 DYBAS, R. MECHANIC 44,191 44,191
184 44,191 HIDDE, F. MECHANIC 44,191 44,191
183 44,191 IANNOTTI, A. MECHANIC 44,191 44,191
190 36,796 LEGGIERO, J. PLANT ATTENDANT 36,796 36,796
188 38,796 PARILLO, M. PLANT ATTENDANT 38,796 38,796
178 40,511 POREMBA, J. OPERATOR 40,511 40,511
189 44,191 SMITKA, J. LAB TECH 44,191 44,191
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TOTAL EMPLOYEE
SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

185 44,191 WALDYNSKI, M. MECHANIC 44,191 44,191
431,081 SUB-TOTAL 0 0 431,081 0 0 0 0 431,081

195 42,765 BRACCHI, P. HEO 42,765 42,765
256, 332 42,765 DELSANTO M. HEO 42,765 42,765

196 46,550 IANNOTTI, J. MAINTENANCE 46,550 46,550
194 39,083 BURROUGHS, JR MAINTENANCE 39,083 39,083

171,163 SUB-TOTAL 0 0 171,163 0 0 0 0 171,163

209 38,688 ALTIERI, R. LABORER 38,688 38,688
206 48,110 BAIA, J FOREMAN 48,110 48,110
211 43,493 BURROUGHS, R. MECHANIC 21,746 21,746 43,493
208 38,688 CHRZANOWSKI, Z LABORER 38,688 38,688

268, 344 40,498 CLEMONS, R MEO 40,498 40,498
253,335 38,688 DAVIS, B. LABORER 38,688 38,688

212 38,688 GILLIS, M. LABORER 38,688 38,688
210 40,498 WILLIAMS, R. MEO 40,498 40,498

327,350 SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 305,604 0 21,746 0 327,350
0

217 39,083 O'BRIEN, T. MAINT. WATER 39,083 0 0 39,083
218 46,550 SHERMAN, L. FOREMAN WATER 46,550 46,550
219 39,083 SCHWAB, W. MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083

124,716 SUB-TOTAL 0 124,716 0 0 0 0 0 124,716

54,316 42,869 BARKEVICH, K. WATER TR. OPER. 42,869 42,869
312,316 42,869 BLAKLEY, B WATER TR. OPER. 42,869 42,869
59,316 42,869 BUSSENO, W. WATER TR. OPER. 42,869 42,869

55 47,486 CISLO, M. LAB DIRECTOR 47,486 47,486
56 51,064 DISCENZZA, R. SR. OPERATOR 51,064 51,064
57 42,869 GARDINIER, RANDY WATER TR. OPER. 42,869 42,869
58 42,869 MANGINELLI, W. WATER TR. OPER. 42,869 42,869

353 35,592 MAROTTA, D. KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 35,592 35,592
60 63,573 RYBA, M. CHIEF PLANT OPER. 63,573 63,573

61,316 42,869 SAWITZKI, G. WATER TR. OPER. 42,869 42,869
TECHNICAL WAGE UPGRADE 0 0

454,929 SUB-TOTAL 0 454,929 0 0 0 0 0 454,929

39,083 ANGELO, J. MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083
354 39,083 BLANKENBAKER, M. MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083
220 39,083 CHIRICO, W. MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083
222 46,550 GARRISON, M FOREMAN  46,550 46,550
225 39,083 MARCINIAK, R. MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083

39,083 SHECKTON, A MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083
259, 331 39,083 TORO, R. MAINT. WATER 39,083 39,083

281,050 SUB-TOTAL 0 281,050 0 0 0 0 0 281,050

0
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SALARY NAME TITLE GENERAL WATER SEWER REFUSE SNOW BUS GOLF TOTAL

227 42,806 COLON, M. METER 42,806 42,806
42,806 SUB-TOTAL 0 42,806 0 0 0 0 0 42,806

289 34,882 CLYMER C. BUS DRIVER 34,882 34,882
292 34,882 GWOZDZ, M. BUS DRIVER 34,882 34,882
290 39,267 SCOTT, C. SUPERVISOR 39,267 39,267
291 34,058 MARZIO, MATTIA KEYBOARD SPECIALIST 34,058 34,058
296 34,882 MAYO, CARL BUS DRIVER 34,882 34,882

34,882 WESSELL, E. BUS DRIVER 34,882 34,882
3,276 RESILA, C. CLEANER 3,276 3,276

287 50,748 CASUAL DRIVERS 50,748 50,748
5,493 BUS WASHER 5,493 5,493

P/T Cleaners 0 0
272,370 SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 272,370 0 272,370
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